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QM 293 A=l
Allen. F‘r.d L.
April 9, 1934,

lrg. Ireme A. Allen,
1829 W, 42nd Plaece,
' los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madems

Referenge is made to your pilgrimage to cemeteries
in Europe in honor of your husbend, the late Fred L. Allemn, and
to the colleection of $1.88 to cover execess cost of return trans-
portation to jouwr home, due to stopovers enroute.

In the settlement of ydur account for your return
transportation, the Finance Officer advises that the amount col-
lected was in excess of the cost of transportation furnished and,
accordingly, this amount is refunded to you.

Check in the smount of $1.88 drewn on the Treasury of
the United States is inclosed herewith.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

JAS, H, LAUBACH,
Lt. Colonel, Q. M, Corps,

Agsistant.
Inel.
Cheeok 504,810
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ST Ti _'ENTQE LACESS CO3T OF TRANSPORTATION

9.3 -'50 .5Forrn 478

Chargeable to

Allan, Mrs. Irene A.

Officer Warrant Officer
Wife Enlisted ian
Sons, ages Civilian
Daughters, ages Nurse
' August 24, s 198 &
(Date of Travel)
T/R’ Class| Travel Numberl Fare
Number| Tpn. |Status From .To Personsg Coml. Net | Cost
1,029,37% R P New York City Philadelphia,Pa. Seat
1,029,37F " o Philadelphia,Pa. | Baltimore, Md. n
1,029,378 " » Ealtimore, Md. |Pittsburgh, Pa. L.E.
1,029,37p ° " | Pittsburgh, Pa. |Clevela nd, Ohio | Seat |
|
1,020,380 " " Cleveland, Ohio | Toledo, Ohio " ’
1,029,38L " " Toledo, Ohio Kansas City, MNo. L.B.
1,029,388 " » Kansas City, Mo. | Independence, Kans.| Seat
1,029,8%8p " g Independence,Kans. Wellington, Kans. n
1,029,58L " " Wellington,Kans. | Los Angeles, Calif., L.E.
. |
App'n: | QeM.-3401-P-5095-4-5550-0 P.G.5.M. 1930-12/281/85. | Total
TRANSPORTATION TO WHICH LNTITLEL
Coach-Officer Hew York City Los Angeles, Califl. '
Coach-Family
Pull'n._ramily
Pull'n.-0fficer

=
Disbursing Officer's R. R. No.%__’l—‘o\ D

d*

Refundable _ _____\, ]} l)
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@1 298 A
Allen, Frod Lo
March 27, 193¢,

Subjeots Cemsellation of Pullman Ragueste.
Tos Pinanoo O0ffieer, U, S. dAeny, Uashington, DQCo

aferenco iz made ¢ leotter of this offico of
Degenber 10, 1933, inclosing amodiled trensportation roe
qoste igsued ¢o Mre, Irene A. Allan for parlor car assomodn
tonn enroute %o her home in log Angeles, camm,aom
no roply hae yot boen regsived,

2o Sinte n rofund of 1.88 &g Guo lire, Allon, thic amound

heving bem colicated from hey ¢o cover gtop-ovore, aud @ choek
for tho rofund hos not yot boon wecolved in thie offico, it is
mmmeam@mmmmmmmmwme

CasC,

P

)" Ef‘au' tho Aoting Tho Quartormester Censyal,
J

|
/ JAS. H, LAUBACH,

/f : t‘_




NAME ¢°Im A ALIEN . ....... B ..
ADDRESS 1829 Wi 42nd Pl., Los Angeles, Cal.

paTE . Ret. 2933
mo)s Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform” you that I have returned to my

home safely and-in-goed-health-

Sincerely,

(Signed) . Oﬂr\-&w—, : ﬂ mm

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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| PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP _
....... E-16 . ... STATE R L
BIEST et | i R S CALIFORNIA..........
Mrs Auen’ i Irene . A’ ............................... Address 1889 3 W' 42ndPl’ ....... LO‘ ! An STt 68 L
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Cal. Los Angeles
...... e I ST PP X
M. Mo Bhoemaker - Sister-in-law  address .......... Esst Magnolia, Independence
i o SOCERANON, o BIRTRITIITAAN L Address T o e OO
Kansas
...... R < o

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

“VIA. RR. .. New Yozk Central Tesin No. 6 o 8210 A.M. July 24, 1933

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Date Ju1y26,1953 ........ Vessel PrBSident Roosevelt .......... Cabin No B=24-Z

.........................

In Cabin with .MF8s Clarissa.M...Sweeney B=24mA

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

. 24 933 Washington L VL 7, P S,
Dateli i8St LG g, Viessell o oot o it AR A Rt Gabin {No W e A
In Cabiqu::n;.l.;;r;.i.;....”.‘.‘ .......................................... )}‘/‘/OM gt 704132‘/
Hotel Wt e Y .................................................................. Room No. 903-A ...............
Mrs. Helen E. Fragier
R OO A VAL s D e iuls tals o /e s laialarlole o5 olato s /aiale slelalereis ofais olslols o aleiolo s olarn s s lals siejolefblote brolioseraleialaulsiate lsietorekalelsielie sfaloiolsloTotolele
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
New York City Stop~-Over
AVA NG 1500 5o et o g0 88 atHn 000 Prain NO: Lt oo Space Bl et (Ear BN O P e D ate it ety
REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

( W Eastbound)



MEDICAL RECORD
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclv‘daies) .

1, Hyperthyroidism (exopthamic goitre)
2., Art rial-hypertension. it /

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
Triple brcmides prn,

Disposition : (include dates) 2ugi 17, To ileH.vre Pitts

Remarks:  Aug. 6. Pilgrim ve y nervous and emotional.

1y P%t'ent has stood tri;
&% Bometory, 1P8S very wegl. Wes quite emoti
throughoutytfi%:chg:léglse auite Sah and ‘encantali T
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( Diagnosis and comphcatlons (mcl dales)
,L ‘ - (Buopadnse). .
Treatment and Progress : (mclude dates),

a””?fl’f el h’%/@/m m,.(ffiz; ol L

Disposition : (include dates) COrq, 13 — To (e havre. 3%605__

Pcmarks..,
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MBEDICAL RECOFRp

A ROOSEVELT Eastbound
Party: E=-15 S.S. __WASHINGTON ... Westbound

Home Address 1829 W, 42nd Place, Los Angeles, California

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . Mo M. Shoemsker, .(Sister=in-law) .

Religiom MR Ly e .

History of present complaint: Pink Sheet Report:; Has a recurrent exophthalmic goitre &

Hypertension, A recent Basal lMetabolism test was Plus 42%. She responds indiff-

erently to Lugols Solution and Lwminale July 25, 1932 FHag had two operation
Por a goitre 10-7 yrs. azo. Goitre slightly enlarged now. B.M.
plus 47 1 mo &agoe. Alsohashigh blood pressure. 186/120 P, 84. JT.H.4%,

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

)
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:

included in report. of Liaison Officer upon return to New

York.



\

Diagnosis and complicalions: (u‘de dates) 1, ijerthyroidlsm‘ ‘Hyperten
8/17/33+ Lgophthalmic Gastrice Emophthal mic Go:LtreT- 8;19/5351011.
8/20/33s Mikrane, -

8/23/33e Exopthel mic Goi’cre.

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 7uly 24, 193% +taking 15 m. of luguls solutio
daiy also takes luminal and bromides when-indicated. (has her own sup:)]_y 2
WA o Co & v ;

:r.“.x;., r Tece cGap last night. g/17/33, -Codeine & Allonal Tébs,
8/18/33, Aspirin & Pyramdon aa Grs.ve 8/23/53. Aspirin & Pyra.midon
e

/66
7/3 Sl ﬁ A 70 . &Aspirin & Pyra.midon Ta 3 aa Grs.v.

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks: ; <1f
/3. A Vi MR

August 24, 1933: Feeling g/fﬁ, ‘a

g 2 ell, condition same, states that there is nothing that we can
or her. JH Asheraft, Major, MG
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Name ALIEN, Mrs. Irene A.
HOTEL D’TIENA

ParistElole] e b s ¢ SRR RS

1829 W. 42nd Place X )
Home address ... 49—Paloma—ive., Venica, Los Angeles §0,, California

Party B Group Unit ...

Date of arrival . 8/3/33 .= SSeROOSEVELT Date of departure.. ...8./1.7./33. . SS.. WASHINGTON . .

Relationship Widow, age 38

Name of deceased ALLEN, Frad L,
e M, Q@

X L, Y. fx L
Rank Mste Sgbe,. | . (Organization Co. C,.1lst. Gas. Regt

Cemetery......5S2%s Mihigl . ... (CNAD AT IN Ga p\l\




@l 298 A-H ‘
Allan, Frod L. Docomber 16, 1883

Cancallation of Pullman Requostse.

SUBJECT:
Finance Officer, Us Se Army, Washington, De Ca

TOx

1. Horowith cancellod Transportation Roquosts
WQ"lgOBQ#S?S, 1’029’379. 1‘0239330 and 1,029,335,
jgouned to Mrse Irene As Allen for parlor oar accamuo-
dntions earoute to her home 1829 Veob 42nd Placo,
Los Angeles, Californias These requests wore uot

used by lrc. Allola
2
An gmount of {1.88 was collected from
ap-overs and it 1o requested

2s
r throrgh this officos

this pilgrim to cover sl
this smount be rofunded to he

Tor Tho Guariormaster Gonerals

Re D SHANNON,
Enoles Agaictant.
4 TR's

&b
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Form T 271 . 5-30 (WSG 12244)

®
The Plttshurgh & Lake Erie Railroad Company
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 WAR DEPARTMENT

225 We 34 Ste, N.Ya
Room 2113

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Officer in Charge
Pilgrimage, ar Mothers & Widows

E=-527









PILGRIMAGE OF AR MOTHERS & WIDOWS

OENERAL
Mrs.----:;_J:E;:_L__: ______ e e
Addresg-—————————aco :—--—;4;-lf;;——;--—
Released in New York. ~—
(| EETENEEEIEE T, (LSS
Address————cemmmmm e

RELEASE

= N s
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¥ \
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Expiration date Q.Y ...... . ...,

The following stop overs are-requested.

Philadelphia, Pa.

....................................

ssos 000 B0

Balt Im IU, Md.

.................................

oooooooooooooooooooo

BN A IR

............

Kamsas City, Mo,
veees...IDAd@DONAGNCE.,. TBNE e
Wellington, Kans,

......................................

----------------

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPB—2-17-31—5M
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1 Mrs. Clarissa M. Sweeney B=24~-A St M



PRRTY it FILE NO. . ...
NAME ... .Mllen, Mrs. Willism.H.......
Alpine Med. AL

ROUTE OF TICKET

3 I

it (e Z e~ H o ibidadin 5 G T
1 ’/ F ’ﬁl
o T e LOCH R (,’. ..‘-.".‘r".'.:.

GO OB O05 DG C ab| § {0 e T R i e sy A AT .
OGO GO0 OO0 DD L0 0 DS 6 160 oo B e e B el s

L R e tarae AL
RO PO G O Do L THBE Y i rn BB ) oG NG
B OO O O 110 R e e ) S el eters s aa s o0 510
........ ABanshaniodboso . W) e o doon 6 00do0o0 000 R0

Expiration date Wl U] Y O A B

The following stop overs are requested.

T I T I R s e s s s s s s e st a a0
59 80 890 0BBBOE e e s s e s s e R A A R A
sscs s s sae D I I R sss s s e s sasan
s 888 R R I Accassssrrrrsasenas .
-~
D R P S S ORI T T R I B I B A R R N )
4

R I S S S © P 8888 BB e w e DR
589858 s uananen . #4000 00800088 s aanan

RO 55600 080060000000 4+,

»f Pilgrim)
RPDR-—2-17-31—5)
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RPB—1-12-32—5M

..............................................

WAR DEPARTMENT

PllgliMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDGUWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y.

L E=5Z .

Party

Number D&7........

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Name of Pilgrim

1829 W. 42nd Pl,

-----------------------------------------------------

ooooooo

-----------------------------------------------------

Destination of Ticket
B&D to Cleveland - B&O to Toledo - B&D to Chicago - SANT'A FE to Los Angeles

.....................

-----------

Actual cost of
Through Pullman at the
Lower Berth Rate.

--------------

.....................

---------

@A e e e o S o ot TR s e Rt e s eoe bbbt o 2 - w4y TR | 5
> { ‘ A [ - \\’ ‘ : |
................
Aug. 25, 1933 Oc.t'.' . 31., R e
.................. £ <bpodfoe S B0 uRe Sy Shdte R ERLETE LY RIS LT EIT L RPRPTRPPPPPIT:
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Excess Fare

ew York, to.

Cost $

Total
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----------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Excess
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- EYGERPT FROL NARRATIV“ RRPORT “PARTY REM EAST | .JULY .26} 1955

The i‘ollowing na.med vilgrms were examined at ‘the: hotel by -l:he
Ledlca.l Superv:.sor a.nd their s.:.lments dlagnosed as. 1ndicated.‘ ' 2

o Mrs. Tremes Asiallen - ' f0 IR s LS HEVpe;iténs'ign; Hypéfthgrdidi_sm
] . s T _,.‘._,;‘ s 8 g 1 A N 4 .

Yrs. Lizzie C';.I.emo'i'is' 'Diab3;b°5§ Nigreine -

'ﬁa.' Bertha M. Deis < .1 wiioi :, ) Tram sickness ;¥

_Iwb.r:s.;.“E]..la.' ﬁ. Dev}il_'i__n : i _E-J'_’he:!lstion ." Xy
1>;Mr5-"K&té Dozier :: Al E £ AITALE Paor éﬁesiéht

'MTQ; Emmﬂ'Engié A j Wl ;'Arthritis;:righf-knee

£ S-'\ﬁilhelminia_Huﬁﬁaré. g ot o Reéair Artiricial Denfuxe ‘

Mrs. Rosapna. Ward . - 8 ~ . Vertigo . -



PARTY g%,
-‘ﬂ'tnﬁzﬁk GROUP.

1. This pilgrin arrived st Le Hawvre, Frenee, on the S8 President
Booswvelt at 11:10 AN, lugust 24, She debarked end went to Faris on the
train. On srriviag 8¢ the Oare Des invelides, she went to the Hotel
4'Isns, where she stayed during her tine in Paris.

2. Fridey, August 4, the worning wes teken up with conferenses with
the Condusting Offteers. 9he lunched st the hotel snd visited Cluny &n
the sftornoon.

2‘ uum..st.ea:amngmrm.aumnmmx
iz the sfternoon sttende seremony st the iAre de Triemphe und
the ter st the Nestursnt Laurest,

4 mmmmta.mmmumwu.nnmm.
lunched et Thalons end stayed st Verdun for the night,

5 sy, August 7, she lunched ot the os visited Jontses sad
o M o Bl g viaene

8 Tuesday, ‘ugust 8, she visited the censtory lunohed &t Nemay
visitod Toud sud returned te Yerdu. ' .

7« Vednesdsy, ‘ugust §, she visited the Trenoh of Jeyenets, lunched
st lets, visited tho cemetery, snd returned to Verdun.

8 sy, fugust 10, she visited Vontsueon, the ¥./.couetery snd
lunched st Rofus. She spent the night st Soissons. .

® Fridey, August 11, she visited the 2./ .censtery lunched st Chate
o:n th..ﬂoim the /.d.comstery snd returned u'm-.

10. Seturdey, August 12 she went shopping in the sorning, lunched st
n;mxm«;mmvdmmummm g

1i. Sunduy, fugust 13, she went to shureh in the worning, lunehed ot
the hotel end went on enight sightwoeing trip.

12, donday, August 14, ahe visited leon's Toub, lwnehed st the
Bois end visited Ssere Cosup, o

38,  Tuesday, iuguet 15, she viaited the Lafayotts Lsosdrille, lunohed
umwﬂum&m:mmmumm. :

16, Vedvesday, ‘ugust 16, she went %o the Leuvre, lusehed st the heteld
snd the sfterncon wes free,

6. Thuradey, sugust 17, she left from the Gare des Invelides for Le
fwvres There she subsrked om the 85 Weshingten whish sadled st LilgPu,

ALIEN IREN} & A. (MRS)
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EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT PARTY "E"  WESTBOUND

8/18
Mrs. Nannie Shumate injured her right hand when the rolling of the
ship caused the bathroom door to slam shut suddenly. Injuries are slight and

were treated by ship's surgeon.

/18 Mrg. Irene Allen, suffering from Hyperthyroidism. Much difficulty was
incurred in placiff M¥s. Allen with a suitable companion as she has difficulty
in breathing (having twice been operated on for goitre) and desired the
port-holes to be open at all time,

8/19 Mrs. Allen is entirely satisfied. She has requested a complete
vegetable diet with permission to come to breakfast at a late hour. This was

arranged for.

8/19 Mrs., Lizzie Clemons complained of her inability to secure the articles
on her diabetic diet without unnecessary delay. This matter was broulght to the
attention of the Chief Steward who instructed her dining room steward to see
that she was served promptly with only the desired food.

8/19 Mrs, Pierson, while in Paris, called the Medical Officer's attention
to a small burn superimposed on an old appendectomy scar, caused by the heated
metal of hot-water bottle applied the last night on board the S8 President
Roosevelt, It appears the heated bottle slipped out of its towel covering
while she was asleep and es it was only quite a small blister, she paid no
attention to it. Later the rubbing of her corset irritated it until it resulted
in the opening of the old scar for a distence of about 1} inches. She was
ordered to remove her corset and was given an abdominal bandage to wear instead.
After boarding the 8S Washington it pained her considerably and she called

the nurse on duty. It wes found that the wound was filled with pus and the
ship's surgeor was immediately called to dress it. She said later in the
evening that she felt much better and was resting comfortably.

8/19 Mrs. Arminda Tisdel is f' gsuffering from a slight recurrence of gall
bladder, which has been aggravated by a mild case of seasickness. She was made
as comfortgble as possible in her cabin and was feeling better toward evening.
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EXCERPT FROM NARRATIVE REPORT PARTY "E" WEST

The following named pilgrims were treated et the hotel under the
direction of the Medical Supervisor for the ailments as indicated:

y #Mrs, Irene A. Allen ~Goitre, Exophthalmic
f,;p-';‘ e L e

Mrs. Mary Ann Bennett =Poor eyesight

Mrs. Anne Bisker =Migraine

Mrs., Hilma Bove =Myocarditis, chronic; Marked érrythmia; cough
Mrs, Nannie B. Collins ~Poor eyesight

Mrs. Kate Dozier -Senility

Mrs. Cetherine Grill =Pustule, forehead
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IGHY LETTER
Auge. 34, 1933

Myes. Jane Roan

1820 V. 42nd Plsaoe

Los Angeles, Calif.

MRS. IRENE ALLEN ARRIVED SAFPELY RESPING IN PEENSYLVANIA
HOTEZL NEW YORK CITY FOR FEVW DXKES

COLONBL POPE



DAILY REPORT OF MEDICAL OFFICER
PILGRIMAGE, iR MOTWERS AND '7IDO'7S-1933

5,00 P.M. DATE . AugnSt 24 1935....
PARTY SR Retnrnire......

Roonl .DTO. LR K NN NN NN

NAE .. AML9R HTg., Jnene A .. (A2 = 38 2 M)

ADDRESS . 1839 W, 4304 .1’.1.&10.&.............'..... ¥
o« JiOB, AnRE10B SAIAEOrIIA covvvvvannan

HOTEL ... Rennaylvenis . ... .ccooinirencnnennn

DIAGNOSIS QQtt..*‘mophtOhQMQD....DCOOOQI.‘...'...........'.’...D....

DISPOSITION’ PP PG00 0000000000800 00000000000000000000000P0000 ROOCTLILIOEBDEOE

RPMARKS: This Pilgrim states that she has had 3 or 4 operations on thyroid.
Feeling as well as usual now, going to rest in city for 2 or 3 days before
starting for home, awe there is nothing that we can do for her,
t 26th
Pilgrim seen about Assembly Room many times, feeling well,

GIVILI‘.;N qu\R I“-T cpJORGF OF CASE 0'...lﬂ.'..‘.‘0.-‘...00"'.‘.“.......'

[N NN XN N ..I......'...0.......'...‘....

I"DIGAL, OFFICFR. /4 f/"%
v . ASFORAFT

M.JOR, M™DIC.L 7C3PS, U.S.A.
ITDIC.LL SUPT™VISOR



.‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 West 34th St., New York City, N. Y.

..........................................

not elect to remain in Europe, at her own expense. JUHN W, O'DANIEL
CAPT., INE.

e Bl SIS g AL ST, AN Wi T e e e T SR B e



’ DAILY REPORT OF MFDICAL OFFIC
LGRIMAGF, WAR MOTHFRS AND WIDOWEPLI3Z3

11,30 AMparg, , . JuL. .24e.1338

®o 60800 2

BOOM NO..OI}?Q.-:o...
- PARTY. . Barty, "Fr, Ragtbonnd

e e SO

- W) Weight - 140 1lbs.

.l‘."‘.'.......‘...." cembownsben

Mg, . Allen, Mra, Irene A, (4ge -

s o0 doo e

1829 W. 42nd Place

2000 0OCOIOEUVPOEPDROISOESOEOESLOS .....‘,...‘...'

Los Angelea, .Ganfomia

AR ZAERENRER NN ] 0Qeecesssorcivsonvbonnv s

ylvania

HOT EI‘........‘....‘...‘.......OODQQB“...OOOC.O.

DIAGNOSI#. (1), Eypertension 186/120, Pulse 88, (2) Hyperthyroidism.

S$ecso0svvese beoccnvnesne OcbDeeéeevesssesssdesoresacsannecs

le...0..0...Ol."..l.n..oloollc.o.oﬂ.‘..!0..0'000....001010.I..u'l.slo...0..

DI@OSITIONI......'.........OQ.OQOQUDOOO..OQ.D..OO..IU‘.C.....I0.0.0000000000

REMARKS: Tis Pilgrim has had two goitre operations, 10 and 7 years 8g0 re-
spectively. Thyroid slightly enlarged now. Last Basal Metabolism was plus 43,
Pilgrim very mervous. Sleeps well after she gets to sleep, O.XK. otherwise.
Blood Rressure 186/120. Pulse 88,

Paiing Lugol's Solution, 15 drops dally and Bromides. Takes Lumin-
al at night when she can't get to sleep at all. Has her own supply.

CIVILIAN mCMR IN CHARGE OE cAm,.o.fQOOOQOQQDOOO-l..l9-_ong.oog..,.,,...‘o.

ODNOGeCeDOO0Q AR Pos0s0ene 4900008000

MEDICAL OFFICER oo &7oVa %2;/‘7 S A N

‘ JAMFS H. ASHCRAFT,

OR, MFDICAL CORP®, U,S.A.
MFDICAL SUPERVISOR
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WILLIAM P. KROGER, M.D. 1
LOS ANGELES

July 17, 1933, (

Attending Surgeon,
Room 2113

225 West 34th Street,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Docto

, Mrs., Irene Allen
your carQ Shortly. She haf been observed

in our offtee-for a ~“five years. She has

& recurrent exophthalmic goiter and hypertension,
A recent Basal WMetabolism test was Plus 42%,

S8he responds indifferently to Lugols solution
and luminal,

7ill come under

Singerely,

/8/ william P. Kroger, M.D.

P |

* 0 0PYS*
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of which appears on the face of this Card. (
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I (Signature or ns name of addressee.)
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" @EturN RECEIPT@

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.
» . ;

e

R (Signature or name of addressee)
(Sign-nt_um of uddreSSeo's—Aé‘;E{) _____________
7 e 2508 —
: J. D e e R
Date of delivery._ P ALY P 19
Form. 3811 U. 8. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ¢ 5—6116
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WAR DEPARTMENT -

" OFFICE ‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON §

1N Jrlu‘zput RErEnTo M 2200 ‘A—.'M,
Allen, Fred L,-(STN)

Cduly 7, 1988

JMrs, Irene A, Allen,
1829 W. 42nd Place, '
Los A_us.leﬁ' califs

Dear Madam:

i Arrangements have been completed for your tranaportatﬁon
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in.
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

. of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
~ pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will Dbe as follows:

Lvs Los Angelos SoPag - Trein 4 6:20 P July 20
Ar, Chicago . CRI&P "ong T B30 July 23.

Lv, Chioago HYc " 28 410480 AM July 28
Ars New York L

i I 8110 AM Ju
(Grand Cent Sta) Ap A

Aeccommodations: Sleeper Los Angeles to chicigo end Chicago to New
York,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officialas to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant



g e

QM. 293 A=)

Alleny Fred Lo = July 5,1933

Mrs. Irene A. Allen,
1829-W, 42nd Place,
Los Angeles, California

Dear lMadam:

There is eqqlpsed Check Noegs 100 -~ in the.
amount of £ o5 , to pay for your meuls and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Acf of March 2, 1929, as amended,

UNDER RO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST ‘I‘IH‘IS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SFECIFIED.

Ig gor any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentionnd‘in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS. He LAUBACH,
Encl: Lt. Col«; Qe s Corps,
Check No. Asgistant.

33/217




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e mE PR Tor QUL SAASE Junge 16, 1933
Allen, b '

Mrs. Irene A, Allen,
1829 W. 42nd. Place,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aspistant.
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QU 295 AN

‘Allen, Fred L’._ (8t m): LT ¥4 April &, 1953

- Mre., . Irene A.. Allm,

1829 W. 42nd Place,
. Los ftugeleg, Calif.

Receipt 1d-rmﬁk:nwllodgad of your request for ‘stopovers

at Philadelphia, Pa., Baltimore, ¥d., Pittsburgh, Pa., Clevelamd =~ = 1

and Toledo, Ohio, Kansas City, Mo., Independence, Kan. and . e
Wellington, Kan. on your return from a pilgrimage to the St.Mihiel s 2
American Cemetery in Europe, sailing from New York on the S5.3.

' PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT, July 26, 1933. - Ay '

' Arrangements can be made for all of these stopovers
but there will be an additional cost involved of ome dollar and
eighty eight cents ($1.88) due to excess pullman fare. All ex-
penses incurred during your visits at these points must also be

paid from your perscnal funds.

S Yous ti,éh«b will expire October 51, 1933, thordm you
may arrange the length of your visits as you desire, providing you

reach home no later than midnight that date.

: Please advise lmmediately whether or not you desire to
make a1l of the stopovers mentioned above and, if so; forward
money ‘order (o this office at once in the wmount of one dollar
anik & éight cents ($1.88), payable to the Pinance Officer,
U, 8. Army , l".lhi.nsten, D.C. !

i DO

wcl,

. rh;;s'olr—addrund envelope is enclosed for your con-
venienod in replying and does not require postage.

B ll'or"iho Qﬁnrt_mtor General.
; / Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captein, Q, M. Corps,
Agsistant.




Allen, Fred L. (St M) . |

\Name: Allen, Mrs. Irene A.

. S’ ’ —
Address: 1829 W. 42nd Place, Log’ Angeles, Calif. Party: Z—' /5

Stopovers desired at: Philadelphia, Pe..,. Baltimore, Md., Pittsburg, Pa.,

Clevela.nd Ohio, Toledo, Ohio, Kansas C:.ty, Mo., Independence,

aﬁd Wellington, Kan.

Badil.
ReO Bxoess None
: DPuldman
New York City Philadelphia, Pa. PC .75
Philedelphia ! Baltimore, Md. ‘PG .75
Beltimore -+ | Pittsburg, Pa. L B 3 .75
Pittsburg ; Qleveland, Ohio PC .75
Cleveland Toledo, Ohio PC . 1.88
Toledo, Ohio Kansas City, Mo. LB 7.50
: -~ Kansas City Independence, Kan. PC 1.13
Independence Wellington, Kan. PC .75
Wellington Los Angeles, Calif. L B - 17.26
: - Total: 34.51

Thru Pullman Farae: 32:53

Excess: 1.88

Amounts shown as "excess™ have bven coliected by the Quartermaster Gemral and
remitted to the Finanoe Offlcer, Washington, D.C.

31/348.




IF YOU DESIR STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM PE PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE®FARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Allen, Fred L. (StM)
Allen, MNrs. Irene A.

40 Pal A
4 GLAUINEr TV e y

' Véniesy Los Angeles Co. Calif.

v

nq . ﬁic"*b'f}quj 36
(

o

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:
On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or pointe, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I 8o desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

(Your ﬁame)

12}h§3£&&ﬁ3.-

{(Your address)

PR e il .



""" of your husband, the late Master Sergeant Pred L, Allen:
‘Quring the month of August. . . ' ,

QM 293 Aci

" adaen; tpred, T, YR ORI BT April 10, 1953

e, Trans AL &)1Nem;!

.. 1829 West 42nd Place, e
' Los Angeloe, Calif. . °
Dear Mndemy : '

 Receipt 18 aclnowledged' of your letter-ef resent

" ‘date, advising of your change -of address and requesting

trat you be permitted to make the pilgrimago to 'the grave

" Inasviuch as you'eufé not mble to sail on the

. ;rz'-ehidont' Herding, July 12th, the reservation mde far - '
. you om that vessel has been canceled. It is regretted to

advise that no arrangements can be made for you to mke . -
the journoy during Augast as the last sailing is scheduled

for July 26th. Thero is onclosed an invitation to make

ihe journmey at that time which is the lest opportuaity you

13:. ave to make a pilgrimage at the expense aof the
Government . : @, B e

For The ertoma%or General,

. Very traly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. pr!,
‘..i't&m. . 5



® @

Allen, Fred L, (StM
PLEASE PILL IN THE IRFORATION GATJED P Bgig‘ )

AND MAIL THIS LETTHR PYW“*r”Y'é@'ﬁﬁiomd‘
ENVELOYE WHICH REQUIRES Nerbfeey (tus Angeles Cos Calif,
Provy—Harding—duly-32th

@NO i j(ed'#u&,g;r ;’\ L.Ll\ 2 (_?.-

Quartermaster Gonereal,
Washington, D, C,
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
serlously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimase to Europe authorized by tle Act of Congress

approved liarch 2, 1929,

7

“fg;;;. Y. )E»\@anstgghéuklaJx/ K///ffff
Lonk Mueonat Judipiodens flong
zgléiiéféiés' — thhh*)

Very truly yours,

)‘.

i
B2 TR IOWTEL( ANy
Your address

z1/812



Pres. Roosevelt Allen, Fred L. Mas.Sgte

2;12&6-33 ’ ‘

the invitation extended

Accept onNdecline

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse. Irene Ae. Allen

Name

1829 W. 42nd Place, Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co.,Calif,

.........................

Town or City State
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Pres. Harding / Mas.Sgt. Fred L. Allen
7-12-38 7
@/ @

Mecle e, fE’W- Lo g Joly ¢

I { the invitation extended
(Acccpta:r decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Irene A. Allen
(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

U 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1932 05463



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Al].en, Fred L. (STM) July :]_1, 1932

Mrs. Irene A. Allen,
49 Paloma Ave.,
Venice, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommedations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yo _Izagﬁal:h*ﬂvﬂ

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 \ 0 5

(Wdite answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF 'I‘HIE OUAR'! ERMASTER GEN_ERAL
y WASHINGTON

IN R!F;.‘l' REFER TO QAM 293 A"M

Allen, ‘Fred Le  {stM) W U T Pecenber 17, 1951, gb

lrg, Ireme A. &llan,-
49 ‘Palome Ave.,
Venice, Calif..

Deaf Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date.relative to the pilgrimage.to '
the cemeteries of ‘Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you' to-make & pilgrimage during the year 1932 .

Competent personnel will be provided to care for ‘the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. . Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the avent you decide
to make a pilgrimage; you are assured everything ‘poseible will

%; be done for your care and welfare. "During the summers of .1930
,.andLLQSI many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
—ithe gﬂlgrimage and appear to have bensfited therefrom.

e )
<, Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
mndowarwho are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
ahouldfyOu change your mind in view of the above, and des1re to
u@ke a (Pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
qﬁﬂsted‘iou advige this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggisgtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1n rEPLY reFer To Q¥ 293 A-M
Allen, Fred L. (StM) W November 2, 1931,

Mrs, Irene A, Allen,
49 Palome. Ave.,
Venice, Calif,

Dear Madam: ) '
/
Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteriss of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
geveral months in advance, it 1s essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is poseible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to P
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en- £
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de- ff
gire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making t '_ﬁ

pilgrimage, it ie requested you notify this officse as promptly as possibl

1. Do you desire-to make a pilgrimage ‘ RIS
in 19329 | S b feal th
2. Please state your age and condition Age: 91 r3J1n~JJt‘
of health: Health: J2r4r1\
3. Do you speak English? e
4. Wnhat other language do you speak? ‘j?é(}—,«_g__‘
>

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl: Ceptain,uq.
Env., Assistant».
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QN 295 A-X August 14, 1931,

Allen, Fred L.(Sti) W

Nra. Irene A, Alen,
49 Paloma Avenus,
Venioce, @alifornia.

Dear Madam:'
Reseipt is adknowledged of your letter of August ¢, 1951,
in reply to the gquestiommaire recently forwarded you in connesction

with the 1932 ptlgtn-potmthwlaﬂumuﬁ-miuof
Burope. |

' It is regretted that your health is met good, However,

it 4s believed you should feel no hesitaney inm making the journey
" as competent personnel will be provided to care for you from the

time yon arrive im Wew York City wmtil you return thereto. Dostoss
and nurses will be available at all times amd everything possible
will be dome for confort and welfare, You will have many hours
each to reat ! le traveling to and from Burcpe, and rest periods
have bee M:n;hn&wummmhnwuutm
small towns mear the oemeteries, If you s0 ‘desire you may forege
some : '

| hlmhtit.holl’tcfmp'oudtrﬁl. 1929, as smended
provides specifically that the Govermment shall not pey the expenses
of any or widow for a longer period than twe in Burope,
1t is r to advise that it will not be possible for %o pro-
long your stay abroad unless all further expenses of the trip, after

'| You will be sommmissted with at a leter date relstive to
mluhimﬁonh the pilgrimage in 1932,

For h- mm General,
| Very truly yours,

o



t L Y Q
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_QQS"AM
Allen, Fred L. Master Sgt. (Stl) W+ July 18, 1931.

lirg., Irene A, Allen,
49 Paloma Ave.,
Venice, Calif.,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yy
/

\' y truly yours
I / L’ ’l_‘\"'

f [ Vi
‘,'P_

A, D" HUGHES,
| Captain,”’Q. M. Corps
| Asgistant. )

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
1 Write answer here

{57044A / A, Czpupfo (i} (;(441521,_

Slgn here
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Republie / Allen, Fred L,
6-3-31 : ‘
1233

IIDE O NTE the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Irene A, Allen
(Name)

49 Paloma Ave., Venice, Los Angeles Co., Calif,

(Town or City) (State)

U. 5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR: 1930 J116256
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Y R

Ern-'lr‘om As .kllon." by TeE
49 Paloma Avenue, i Ry s
; v-nloo, caltmrn!.a. LIICARN

3t nm- Mum

" Beoqipt is uclcnwlodgod of your recent oommication. relative
tci making @ pilgrimage to the grave of your husband, the' late laster -
~_$ersunt md Ls. ﬂhn. .nlnn; on the. RlP'&!BI.IB, June '8, 1931. :

In the ovqnt mt you are unablo or do not desire to mh tha . _
Joumr during this coming summér, your nhmo will be placed upon the et ¢
of mothers end widows who ere eligible 1o make the pilgrimage in 1932 and’
* you will be. oomiutod with when the nﬂsﬂnasn are. being arrenged for i
'th“ rm . ATk : i
' cu-pount pnoonnl '111 ve providod tq ocare m the oomrorl
end welfare of the mothers and widows making the pllgrimage from the ¥ime
of their arrival in New York City until their return thereto. ledical
. attendants and all other ne«uttlu have been arranged for and you are
_assured that the journey will not only be made at the expenes of the Gov-
ermment but evertliing necessary for the care and comfort of the pilgrims
.~ 'will be provided., A number of mothers and widows im poor health made tha
jtmrnoy during 1920 und appear to have bunoﬂud thorcfron. ‘

: m The Qunrﬁom-tor uomral. j
~_Yery truly yours,

o

‘ ] A ks '_ X " A .
% ¢ '{:,',- . ) ] . 2 s ; n. ‘Q BIWON.
E ;;‘ Captain,; §. M. Corps,
5 \2; ; Frabol Assistant.
€ %
DRl

)
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February 10, 1231

QI 293 A

Allen, Fred L. - 1233-%

o ITone AJ Allen,
Palona Avaa,
Venice, Calif,

Pear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
hasre not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Republic" on June 3, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com=-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you completo the card enclosed with the invitation
8ignifying whether or not you accopt the invitation
and return tho same to this office.

In the ovent no roply is received from
you bofore March 17, 1931, tho invitation will be
auvtomatically cancollpd.

Should ypu dosire to make the pilgrimago
at a lator date, it is roquostod that you advise
this offico to that offect.

For The Quortormaster Genoral,

Vory truly yours ;

‘-.-J.
7%
-
g2 A« D, HUGHES,
b Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

31/366
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON ]

N repLY rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C June 30, 1930

dllen, Fred L, 1233 W

Mrs. Irene A. Allen
40 Pdloma Ave.
Venice, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? \A2 5
[
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage \\
in the calendar year 19317 m \\an}L M
3. Please give your age and state your Age ‘3 (j
health. Condition of Health J\wk G aud .
4., Do you speak English? &
5. What other language do you speak® X\
D2
1 r u L.{i,‘ .

For The Quartermaster Geharal (SN : S
WA NS &_.h.—."
f‘::'\.‘;f'

\lci*y trﬁly yours. ‘ /! J;

}JJL}M fﬁ-’"‘

=\

!/f/ HUGHES
Enclosures: (/i1 as-Cap in ﬂ M. Corps,
Envelope Aa istant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

N rEPLY RE-ER To QM 293 A-C May 26, 1930,
Allen, Fred L. =1233 W

Mrs. Irene A. Allen,
49 Pgloma Avenus,
Venice, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are new being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
y=ar. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

HUN

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? \/MK a;_
(Wri answer here)

{Bign here)

WJV&MQW. Ban 8



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C October 8 , 1929,
Allen, Fred L, 1233 W,

Mrs. Irene A, Allen, (Qééiji \ q\f% \
- &’

49 Paloma Ave.,
Venice, Calif. <

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servic¢e at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
- teries, all nécéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) —ENer-

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? Lmtvlly (No)

-

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? CHonk (No)
Age 3 ¥ Healtn 7o
4. Please give your age and state of health,. ”'/7\\ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
' \[5\

Y<>\Engllah ~ (Yes) e
5. What language do you speak? /j R ECEIVF” C?“)ther language JYLO&

1Tii 1gllgggr o (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Ge

’ ’ S 4
\.,M(,{l o ?J .\\’/\\&N\A
A\
Encl, JDHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,






. WAR DEPARTMENT l

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Allen, Fred L

May 25 1929.

Hrae Irene As Allen,
1206 No Oth 5t.,
Independence, Kense

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Fred L, Allen, Master Engineer, Cos C, 1ot Gas Reginent, whose remsing
are now interred in the 5t. Mihiel Amerioan Cemetery, Thisucourt, Meurtho-et-
Moselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
: make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasse furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. 1In case you have remarried it ise also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, ;
2 incls. Major, Q. M., Corps, gl
Act of Congress. Assistant. J i

Envelope.
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{N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

&

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Allen, Fred L, S,N. 181421

December 7, 1933

Muster Bugr. Co. C, lst Gas Regt,

Son

lMree Co D, Allen,
Tonkewa, Okla,

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,

instructions have been issued to forward you a

flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him.
~ For The Quartermaster General,
(&Y)
ep %
™ o Very truly yours,
= &
X
o e JAS, H. LAUBACH,
& CED Lt. Colonel, Q. M. Corps,
1o Assistant,

Depot,

D.

EM/vd

&

(¥ toQommnding Officer, Washington, Q. M.
“With instructions to fuwrnish a flage
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' WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE qmmrnm\nzn GENERAL
WASHINGTON i

: l-m rEpLY reFer To QM 295 A"-H- e

JJlﬂl‘l, J"r(ld Iu uol 181%1 Ea ‘ ‘ﬁtl,.tr‘-]}ﬂi‘ 37, 1933 ¥

_ rnutor xmgr. Oos QU 15; (g nugb.

=>\ W

UMM, Trene A 411em,
L 080 W BBnd Pl o
LOB Anr,l)lnn, (;Lulﬂ‘.

| Dear Madam
th cohpliance &ith jour récent'reQuestgr
ihatruétionslhaVGiheen isgued to forward you a .
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-
vided a flag has not previously bean furﬁiahad
rqr him.
¢ o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| ’ JA . M- LAUDACH, ;
44 g Lts Golonod, T M. Corpe,
Absiatnithy . - ‘

e
£

Copy Lo Companding Of"loer, Waplington, Q4 M. Hopot,
W1lth inatructiouns to furnish a fldg,.

¥ T/‘v'd
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MATHILDA BURLING, PaesipEnt
9575 - 114th Streer, Richmond Hill, N. Y.. )

Amprivan Gold %tar Muothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC.

NEW YORK STATE : =
: : ’

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Sireel, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of J

" my belovedJ_"ZliA.nL:Qén{L Name of Deceased j "L&GL Ofs_/[g “ﬂA] (— JJ’ j 2 ~a
—

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased 44 g0 Mrm m ar\f( i&.n (J:,np ,p{}_\ f_o_,&é/

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE
Army, Navy;-Marine Vo ake Gl / “’.J_‘- Ec.un Rmk G e‘ 3 3
L RARE (] L NT - G’ COMPANY
Stationed at “
Lost at Sea ~_Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death , s

MES e T e D M P
T 107, i 0 ) B bR e e S A
NametofiMother YA S el Oy 0 lie e
Address /2.9 W 42 Plasg : Lo afnmd‘rm' G:/J.«ﬂ i

NUMBER STREE' cITY STATE

1 will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,




WAR DEPARTME& " PENALTY FoOR PRIVATE use $300.

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS BYWVA, 2\ ———
/;/\‘ T e et W

4 R S AP i

Bhinai e ey

A e T e L

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



NAMé:;giiﬁZégif , 4/£4 (EE?’%;> _/4ﬂ/ ;i;
ADDRESS SOX N 7%4% /mwga,wix

DATEWAEEEAS Kol /575 0

—_~

N0 S OFF IcER- IN-CHARGE, .
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS -AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM. YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SieNED) _ 7ﬁj/_z~./,1, L 2: ’ m/(/{w_/g_




RPB—3-17-30—7M

. ‘

STATE
-
AL_L.E/‘/.) /é'f”ED L :
0 j’“.TJu :\" ,".
...“-)."....}f.)nr ....... 504 N. 7'th St.
Mother Tonkawa
Y NAME . Alllen, MEso. Co D, T HOME ADDRESS K&y County. ... ........
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .. MZy. EqDoAllen Tonkawa, . Okla, . ......

ARRIVAL IN¥EW YORK

DESTINATION . CHERBOURG, FRANGE . CEMETERY . STe. MIETBL. ..oovininrennnn.
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May 29, 1930

PARTY & " L S

C. - Allen, Mrs. C.De. By Maj. J.F_Cottrell
It was reported about 6:30 P M* on May 27th that

Mrs. Allen had slipped and falleh in the bathtub and

had hurt herself slightly. The house physicien was

directed to examine her and reported later that she

had suffered & contusion of the chest, but no evidence of

any serioug damsge. Nothing further was heard of this

Casee 3

e o) S e e
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 ®EDpicaL RECO®D |
T 280§ fmewet) .
Party: f 7%-&;5. S. . Ue ‘ ”

Name &&Vg C. A w’—ﬂ ...................................................................................
Home Address \)572-&[{/&,3&4%7% /‘7 /(\/’/L‘ J/ é_ﬁ%‘%&,

Name and address of nearest relative or frlend\ M. Co . Cllen
. % -
d04p derdl . ] 12 e .. d€G. .

S I - 6;2,

History of present complaint: - Il crtr Time /‘3/{_-_. Slgw o bt /674~
o Phsca, il bt dine. | Lo beax 7. - Z

_Religton..././..7 ok

(OVER)



/
Diagnosis and complications : (inch(‘dates) .

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) June 6th: right side strepped c adhesive.

June 15th: Aspirin grs v, Vicks app tochest ,
16th: Viecks to chest, Bremdy 15 cc, tid,for ce fluids, Aloin pills ii
pm, Hot compresses, Vicks; tohave light diet, Force Vichy. Milk

of megnesia 15 cc @ 9 pm

gspirin grx x 4 times a day. Brendy xv q 6 hrs, Keep in bed.

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : ( fromother gide)June 18th: 8 amcoughing, Hot comp.Brandy lbcc,
cough drops, aspirin gr.v. T 98,56 P 80, R 20

6/19/20 toCherbourg. HUWK



Diagnosis and complications: (inge dates) .

- Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 7 wne 25

Disposition: (include dales) 64 L Q““?'( /@J a®ey g
bs'>9/ % St

ek e, Do ploeny W \

;’a,zg;_/ %‘& /746&4(.&6_
‘/M-( 25 2 ap Gt trtis.
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MgDICAL RECO@D

Station ;. faris

E. Kongshaug, R.N

PARTY E

Date:..June—

Name ...Allen, Mrs, Fannie. .

Home address . 304 N 7th St..,. Tonkawa, Okla P IS

Address -of Nearest friend or relative C, Allen husbend,

same address

Me thod ist A R TN -l
Pt, fell in bath-tub May 27 th(on ship)
History of Present complaint: has pain in right side when she doughs,
June 10th, no complaint, adhesive removed. June 15th: compilains
f bed eold in chest. T. 100.2, P 86_pm.
3une 16th: slept very little during night. TPR, 100, 82, 20, |
coughing much. Seen by Me j.Kindermen, PM TPR 100,.2,80, 22, persI
some; seen by Maj. Kenner. 8 pm TPR 99,2,78,20, .
June 17th:Slept well, Perp pired. TPR 8 am, 99-80-22, noon,TFR

p L

101,84-20, 4 pm, 100.2,82,22, Digifoline % amp. q 4 h for 4 dose

Religion .

8 pm, 100.2, 80-20, aspirin gr v, milk r(gvggesia tblsp i.Brandy 3}

¢t

ge will

Office of the Chief Surgeon. Pilgrims sent to the

the Pilgrim is assigned. All Medical Officers rendering
American Hospital will be accompanied by this card properly completed, which

any assistance in the case will make an appropriate entry which will include date,

equently it will be carried by the nurse in attendance upon
time and signature. Upon final disposition of the case the Nurse in char,

tention by the Medical Officer or Nurse first rendering

TRUCTIONS. — This card will be started in all cases of Pilgrims
will be authority for admission, in which case a duplicate card will be made and

sent without delay to the Office of the Chief Surgeon.

o
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®=pbicaL RECO®D
% ferraevel)

Party: f Tens RIgOSHIS: '

Name &pm ..... CJ// .................................................................................................
Home Address \);72—&‘&&& L 344 %7%7%\/'/" ﬁ//%ﬁh«%

Name and address of'nearest relative or fr iend g Cod) OB i s NS N
Ty AP, / ) Tnkeca,. JZM
_Age 6?2

History of present complaint: P i
6547/// et Vine 187 ~%7~° e “4/4"‘
a.,/"’amﬁn;//( ?MW ‘Z(_M/% W’Méjzé

Eastbound
__Westbound

1

.\_
e

- of Liaison Officer upon return to New

Religton . //7 0/ ¢

This ecard will be prepared for eaéh

hip, east or west bound. Cards to 1

on 8

(OVER)

included in repor

INSTRUCTIONS:
York.

Pilgrim treated
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Alllen. Fred L . oy
MEDICAL  RECORD 77

Date : %QW 232( A7 2o

Aoam# &7

Name 2;775- 0%7777/b J//‘n e S j
Home address .j‘“f 4 7{Z W jﬂb/m—/ GAY ..

Address of Nearest friend or relative . ({/dﬂ— ﬂ//f ¥ AZ.’ S .Z"W.C{ . Same add]

Religion . 777‘7% C//S . . Age 6%

0,
History of Present complaint : ﬂ% /: 4. 17 é”fA Fub e 7 27 - 0/4 7
""a . 7/7" .5/(‘/5_ W/rw she 01”745 , yond \0“./—\ ono Qv '\‘QW
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) é/é/é_ 4 '471' o
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‘ Revmeu./%/’éﬁ : y L/,/,)
WESTERN MILIT BUREAU. fixe, /4‘ 7 A
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE L
EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ 9%y 26, 1935 ez

:i;\)

Lesi 0 gelk o County, State of CEECrons

Allen, Mrs Ireme A (E-16)

Address ,1_%29 We 42nd. Place: Los Aﬂgeles. Calife.

Route going: /‘/ So Pac Santa Rosa, CRI&P Chicago, NYC New York

]

g, ~
~~ Return: “‘;, B&0 to Cleveland, O B&0 to Toledo 0 B&0 to Chicago, AT&:SF

/Stopover at Philadelphia, Pa., Baltimore, Mede, Pittsburgh, Pae,
Cleveland, 0 Toledo, O Kansas City, Mo Independence, Kans and
Wellingl:on, Kanse

RoAD | TRAIN TIME Date

July 20
23

n n

1] 24

Itinerary VI:V Los Angeles So Pac 4
going Ar . Chicago | CRI&P "
’/L\ 4 "R ¥C 6 1
LAY yew York b ;

“Lv  (Grend Cent Sta)
Ar |

Ly
Ar
Ly
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Ly
Ar
| DR
:\l’
Ly

‘ Ar

\f‘: i : l ‘

Accommodations: '\‘-éts,ndard slesper Los Angeles, Calif to Chicego, I1l and

Chicago, Il1 to New York, N Y

® O w©o
5888
- EEEg |

o3 % 90 e

Iilapsed Time: 82 hrs: 50 min ] /ﬂ

- { [
I [Extra Fare: : {
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) . V7 e
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU e

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

, 1930

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY. _  lMay 28,

Kay County, State of klahoma

Nainet AlYeR Mpg Cob g oM e & W vt BT T

"

Address 204 N Tth 8t TOTJ].-ZD,".'ID., Okla P

Route going: AT&SFy Chicago, NYC _»_:S‘l:I7 Buffalo, DL&W,New York

Return: Same route

Ly Tonkawsa | AT&SF | o2 9:25 Pi\‘..! Moy 23
ArVellington " e o 11:10 " e -
1" n B¢ £ RORIN n "
Lv : 2e 1l
ArChicago
AR NP
A New York (Hoboken) = DL&W
Lv \
Ar ‘}
Ly i ‘
\
\
\

Itinerary
going

Ar
Ly
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv ;

Ar

Accommodations: Coach Tonkawa to Wellington, Standard sleeper Wellington to Chicage

and Chicago te New York

Elapsed Time: ©7 Hrs : 5 Mina b)/ b —r e / N
- )/

0N\

Extra Fare:
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Party "E" - Itinersry = St. Mihiel Group.

Sadled May 28, 1050 on PRESIDENT ROOSEVELY. Naj. Hslpine in cherge.

Arrived Cherbourg 4sm June Sthe Met by ¥aj. Dailey, Capts. Ochs,
palton, Mallett, Mindermen; Lt. Freemen, 5 nurses snd U civilisn
enployees. Train left at 8.2lam for Paris. Arrived Gare des
Invalides at 2.10m. et by Col. Ellis, members of hisc steff, & .
detail of officers, interpreters and nurses. Uscerted to hotel.
Remeinder of day devoted to rest.

June 6ths MNoraing deveted to personal business. Uxchange of momey;
prepering laundry, ete., Left hotel at Spm far ire de Triomphe where
wreath was placed on tomb of Unknown Seldier by Mrs. E. ¥. Tiger
for perty. BDeception and tea at Restwurant Leurent after ceremenmy.
Returned to hotel. Lvening free.

Jume Tth. GShopping or resting in morming. Sightseeing in after-
noon and evening.

June @th. Those desiring sttended Divine Services. BSightseeing
in afternoon. BEvening devoted %o preparation for trip
to cemetery next dey.

June Sth. Left hotel at 8.l6em. Hosoy~en-irie ~ Sezamns = Vitry-
le Prangois =~ Bar~le=juc.

June 10th uﬁamh-nu et 9.50em. Thisucourt - St. Vihiel Cem~

otery = Nancy.

June 1llth Dedly trips from Hency to the 3t ¥ihiel Ameriemn

18th=-18th Cometery.

June l4th Left Nemoy 8.00sm = ligufohateau ~ Her sur iube = Troyes.

June 16tk Left Troyes &.,50mm - sens ~ FPonteinebleau = Vieit Chateau~
ieturned to Faris. .

dJune 16th Morniang free. Visited Napoleon's Tomb in afternoon.

June 17th Morning free. Visited Versailles in afternoome

June l8th YNotre Dame ~ Afternoen free. Frepared for trip homes

June 19th left hotel between 9 and 9.30am for Invelides Redlwey
Station. Train left st 10.50mes Ascompanied by & officers, &
nurses, 1 dootor and 2 eivilian empleyees. irrived Cherbourg 4.10mm.
loft dook S.llpme @ndled ut G.40pm om 85 AMERIGA. Capt Ross in
charge. Arrived Hobeken 1.00pm June EBthe

irs. G« Do &llen
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WAR DF‘PARTM;..NT '
“PILGRIMAGE WAR M"IHI"h“ AND wmows"
| - ROOM 901
225 West 311-th Stz Tew {ork, N. ¥«

A Lbﬁ'-"/‘/ HQE.D /, ';.":‘-:-»:: L ‘

- { Aotual cost of through Pullman.
| | New !ork to 'Bcnkm, 6!1&-

__-ﬁﬁ_ﬁ__-—nr*

Via_ Dol & W to Butfale o n.r. ' Chioago = AT, & B.F to ddet.

0ad] Train|Date| ime Lower
e .Numberr or




u‘M' ALIIEN, MRS. C. D.

sTs..  ammIca’  Jun 27 1930
HOME TONKAWA, KAY COUNTY, OKLA.

R.R. Iﬁ')ﬁw %] W@A"‘
‘STATIC-S“'P & cb —
- a&T.+$F & Jo P

TRAIN 7
CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME
DATE % 3~ 1950,



May 12¢th, 1930

Hrko co D. Allm
504 NWorth 7th 8%.
Tonkawa, Okla,

%
>
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Pllgrimagey Yar Hothers @ wi@iu;’%ﬁ
I 901,‘ 285 ¥ 34:'61) 51;.9 'HOYQ l‘ga

VIA POSTAL TELEGRAPH - AVCLTIDIQ
' HAJ T .(DOL)

ﬁ!’- Q. :Di; AMlen
804 Horth 74k St . o '
Tonkawa , Okla, v R dune 29, 1980

WHS ALLEN IEAVING TODAY ARRIVING HOME ONE 4 M WEINESDAY

COLONEL WILLIAMS »

BT U &R R i s wTT

X TRy faid

The asbove mességo gent from Hotel Astor for Mrs. Cs D. Allen, Party E

¢



Name. ALIEN; -Mrs C.D.

Paris Hotel ... HOTEL . CARLTON
AV. DES CHAMPS-¢ YSEE

Home address........ . Tonkawa, Kay ount;;, OCklohoma

Party B . Grou 3 Unit ... ROOSEVELT
Date of arrival JUNE 5 =1930 Date of departure . 6,19,1930 S/S AMBRICA
Relationship..... . ~:obher

Name of deceased ~ ATLEL, Fred L.

Rank..o . wdle 88t Organization Co. C, Ist Gas.Regt
Cemetery 5t. Mihiel



REMARKS - >»

¥rs.C.D. Allen ,304 N. 7th St. Tonkawa(Group St.M)

.

.Mary Tarrant, Tonkawa, Okla.(Group St .)

Desires guarters with Mrs
-«

2
gl e T AL S
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90‘ RET JRN RECE'I' 7R

S/28730
R&’cwc fr m the Postmasler the Regzstcrea’ of Insurdd Article, the original
number of which appears ‘on the face of this Card.

A AT AL S AALH

/’ 4 (Blgnature or name of addressee.)
\

(bsliver v waarsssee anly .

(Bignature of addressee’s agent.)

Diate ofvdelideriyy ol N L ) Ol A , 192

Form 3811 0 6~G110



Qi O RETL I%N REoEr/‘{S;/SO/ZSB

Received from the Postmasler the_ chzslered or Insured Arlicle, the original

number of which appears on the fute uf ths Cards t 1-447%0

ik 55T Blles

( lslgnnturo of addressee’s agent.)

2 1098
LN 1JOU

Date of delivery,

Form 8811

., 192

¢ 5—0110



{ Puost Office Beparhment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

£ f |

Nol =] e ji o A ]
INSURED PARCEL

No. .

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to..__... Q,MGENERAL ......................

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number, MUN lTlONs BUILDING

or Post Office Boz,
WASHINGTOK*

‘ -

D. €.



Yost Office Department Gy o
OFFICIAL BUSINESS | /\\V 4 \ POSTAGH $50 -~
REGISTERED ARTICLE P 5Thy %
W2y (v 1B

No.Z....* fLae /
INSURED PARCEL

5 F.
oK\

No. ...

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to........ Q-M.GENERAL VAl

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number, M_U_NITIONS BUI_I:QING__

or Post Office Box,.-........
WASHINGTON,
L SRR D. C.

WA
A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C

Allen, Fred L. 1233-M

May 13, 1930.

Mrs. C. D. Allen,
304 W. 7%h St.,
Tonkawa, Okla.

Dear Madam:

There is encloged herewith Check No in the

514354
amount of $25'00, to pay for your meals and incidental
expensges from your home to New ?ork on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE. OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
[ elincl, Assistant.
Check No.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Kerch 27, 1930,
Allen, Fred L. 1250 W

Mrs. C. D. Allem,
304 N. Seventh St. -
Tonkaws, Okla.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to bé utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence .of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-:
' gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible peérson residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

vA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Filgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purposse,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 % 3 inchee in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

nThe Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow meking a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

~ "Bpecial Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
mente when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tiong at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



I WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

21len, Fred L. . 1232-¥ . - - March 2},-1950;
Mrs., C., Da Allen,

Tonkewa ,

Oklahoms

Dear Madam:

\ This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to gach mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during .the
ealendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig8 shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a cCpy of’ waich is enclosed here-
with., In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and ‘widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930.. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based ona
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important. that
. you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gsary ratlroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged, The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expengses go that you should bring with you guch funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature. :

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.' The local ticket agent will secure your railread and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient, to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute 1o New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and,upon arrival -in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

e



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made. .
The duration of your stay im New York will be from 24 1o 48 hours, A T
the 'proper -time, you will be eacorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Eurape. All: of ‘the women making #his irip will be
provided with cabin class accommedations aboard shcamers which means that
_from two to four ‘will be guartered in the same gtateroom: If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with: we will endeavor o)
~arrange it 1{ vou w111 communicate with this off1ce

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship dccks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose aund taken in a special ‘train %o Paris: where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in

" Paris will be a day of rest.  On the 2d day; the women of each party

will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the.
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed 10 the ‘cemeterisg where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be a381gned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as 1o take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
. were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain. for about

§ days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in casé of illness
or other unavoidable 'cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unleas she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be metl in New
York City by army officere who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home, Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of mealg and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision hag been made ‘for returning the remaing of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will he provided by civilian agencies, 1f such care is
needed 'in New York City it will Ye furnished by the hotel physicians or

8%



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors.and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hogpital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need .
it. In addition to thie, gix doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. :

" Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be auch as will be required for a trip of .
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
eath woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand

the motor bus trip and the vigit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for thise office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
‘Regulation.



o May 12, 1930
ﬂlm,?roﬁl.*mm ;

lMrs. Ce Do Allen,
304 N 7th St :
Tonkawa, Oklahoma

Dear Madam:

: Arrangements have been completed for your transmortation
" to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cémcteries in
Europe. One week bafore your departure the railroad ticket agent, -
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows: -

. Tonkews AT&SF Train #52 9:256 ¥ lMay 25
Aerive Wollington " 82 '11:20 TX May B3
'w. iellington ] 22 11:10 PM lay 23
Leave Chicago NP 6 11:00 PM May 24

10 6:30 AM May 28

Arrive New York DLW
(Hoboken)
All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgist~
ance, particularly at points where it is nocessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days bofore tho
date ghown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
ocollect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

R, E.'SHANNON,
Captain, Q.lLCorps,
S Assistant.
30/1015/
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1 293 Aw0 _ e
Allen, Fred L.~ 1233 Bay 5} 71930, .-

Mrs. O.-D. 21len,
304 N. 7th Ctreet,
Tonkawa, Uklahoma.

Doar Madam:

 “Dhis offipe ide Hot yob' reoclved your passparé Loy o
ugo in somostion with your pilerimage to the Ameriscn Cemes
teries in Durope. GG L o T L T

. IS impekative that ﬂ_ez';t_moi.:hbr E-J_I“ “idowmlqkﬂ.né e o
this pilgrimege, wiebther an American 6ltizen 6 not, hiive a P,
passport igsued end in the hands of this office before she .-

beging her t¥ips i RN

. Pleadd cormly a8 early as pbssiblé -ith the inetruc-’
tiong: shovn in foym leter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this adtlon advise this office to that effeats ;

g p* Should the olerk of the oourt not lnve been farnished .
with "Special Pilgrimope Tessport! applicationsy please reguest
him o télte the matter up at ohce vith the Passpoért Buresn, !
Room 170, Fbate, "ar and Fovy Building, vashirgton, D. G4y and
hé will be furnished vith these formé, :
e Person to viom you should apply 48 the Clerk

of Distriet Court at Newkirk, Kay Comty, Oklahoma, ‘ '

For The Mudrtermnster Generals

oy
o R
, Very truly yours,
oy
S L
¥ K. T, SHAMION,
1 Enel. Captain, "..1s Oorps,
Porm Tet. Asgistant.

30/1037/
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Dear Madam:

@ .

Qi 293 AsC

| Allen, Fred L, - 1283 0 uay 1, 1030

Wrs, C. Di Allen,
i 304 N. Seventh Bt-._ Ao X “
: Tonlkawa , m. ; J s

A

Reoeipt is soknowledged of your letter of April 26,
roquesting information as to where the Oklahoma group of

" mothers and widows maling the pilgrimege to tho cemetories

of Eurcpe will meet, and on what date.

In this connection you are advised the ps will
be formed upon the arriwal of the mothers and widows in New
York City. A representative of the War Department will
Mmutthomlnﬁponyoufcmmmsn!ork,.m '
the Oklahoma group will be formed at that time, There will
no doubt be other mothers and widows on the train making
thopilmmom.whumnnmtmm :
trip end who will also be in the Oklahoma growp to be formed.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

A: D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
LG Assietant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C Mearch 27, 1930,
Allen, Fred L. 1235 B

MUrs. Co Da Aum,
204 N. Seventh Bt.,
Torkawn, Okl& .

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and ecall in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States, :

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on. thin paper not more than
% % 3 inches -in eize and not® less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. .

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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(Accept or dagii

the invitation extended
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. C, D. Allen
304 - N - S;vcnthiNag)treet

Tonkawa, Kay County, Oklahoma,
(Town or City)

(State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929



WAR DEPARTMENT éfif ggjf

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Eu

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C \-‘?': October 8 , 1929, ;f
r B
Allen, Fred L. 1233 M. SV &

= \__, % ( :)'.}\J ‘.;'"
Mrse. Co D. A.llen, ; W[' \ i":; f
Tonkawe., N :C? p
Oklahon]ﬂ-. . ‘- wJ) ‘\ §z§¢'

> N fg
Dear Madam: N ﬁﬁ'
'pe?"

The Act of Congress which provides for pllUrlmang to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military ognaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviecedt any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains axedﬂ%w interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages #re to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gsubmit the results of such investigation in a repé%t to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigdtion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make 4he pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendarﬁpear 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. .f”

In order that the report raferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is #equested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosad envelope which requires no postage.

‘:

i Do you desire to make this pi;grimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1950?} (Yes) (No)
[

i
Y -

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the degeased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yen) (Yo)
70

s e

f Age ¢/ Health
4. Please give your age and state of hééfthvh! S, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

/ P § T SN
v{“:'mh"“ WA S

English aLLYeB) (No)
Other language
‘Eﬁpecify language spoken)

For o LAkl y
5. What languagg do you speak? f‘ W0 1999
{ e | "‘l‘ ( _.‘.‘ i e

i
[}

f?or The Quartermaster General

,\-i
‘L
*Vefyfﬁruiy'yours, P 0
y }\-lxﬁf \\\ S
— oﬁu T, HARRIS,
adt Ma.]or Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



* WAR DEPARTMENT ‘q

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM ‘

N REFLY REFER 1"o QM 293 A-C _
Allen, Fred L " May 28, 1929.

Mrs, Irene A, Allen,
1206 N. 9th 8t.,
Independence, Kans,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
1ate Fred L. Allen, Master Engineer, Co. C, lst Gas Regiment, whose remains
are now interred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thisucourt, Meurthe-et-

Moselle, France,:

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement asg to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no poatagé.
ForlThe Quartermaster General,
gk N T Very truly yours,
o 5
" - e f
P JOHN T. HARRIS, [ f
2 4nels. Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Act of Congress. Agsistant. .1

Envelope.



L

AILTRy Tred TQA293 A-C
legter Engineer

X ‘ - ema Ty k7,7 1924 |
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Ers.’ Yrene 4. A&lloy,
1205 NoTth'9th Stas
Indepondence, ¥nstss
Dear lodam ‘

R

The QUartc!‘ﬁ‘nag‘tor—Gencral desires 1o Anyite YOU¥ Abadtian
to the inclosed eard whc¢h glves the permanent cemetery locytion of
the soldier's grave in wnjah you &re interested, ’
. : This American niinitary‘cemetery is one of thosg ti be ms‘aig-

tainad by the United Statdy for ail time, in Buropds, 20K 2Eave Wil

bs marked by a headgtone oy whits masple; of Aignid ":Te-d et e
nane, rang, division, orgady zation, S8te OL-sC OTRE R deatly and Stats L
from which he c=me. Headstdnes will ve plaged at all gra'-:c:ses in conngculon
with vhe i.mprc.-:cm-:nt work noy in progrf“"s' 5}5 2t posal;.ble and without
waiting for special action on raeuest or the park of relatdives,

Please bo assured thyt in sifecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réversntial care was axsrcised and more tham willingrly accorded
by those who po cforiaed this saoked GULY For tha foture; Rhese graves
will be ‘perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our herces.

Very truly yours,

fi.le FOIER
RD
Al TG Assistant, ’{2
Rucord card, c O, J‘




A’en, ' Fred i. WA L

(Surname.) (Christian I';)H_LC in, fully) (Ariny ser:al number.)
.. Master Engre .| U0.'0, 1 Gas Bagh: = 0 o o o
(Rank and org:nization.)
- .
State your relationship to t dapesed s X NIKIN Iy AT by 0 Bl
Do you desire the remains bfought to the United States? ... S ) T
(Y¢:\or no.)
, If remains are brought to thg United States, do you YD
I wish them 1nterred in a national ccmetory? (Yes or no.)
‘\\ ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where thpy should be sent:
\(Ylm,..SEum-. Q...Mﬂ._.
(Name of person to receive rcm‘l‘ns ) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
] 65 N G VY. Sim Gan +e.c\3:-§T
(Number and street.) (City or town. ) (State.)

(Sign here) k—"«LN*—k— .............. Q Q,R«L
Js + Lon Goleolea s,

..... c:m%:mu
(Number and street or rural ute. ) (City, town, or post ofli i (bl ate. )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this ‘card 3—6713
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To The Ae.Ge Os

®

A 1819 7/
G.R.S. Form #T 14 B ' T
VLAVE X
NQV 27 1925 DATE
V; AT TR T _ ¢ Bu
Nl e Bred T S e RN SERTAL No. | L ?_]_.Af?_l. ______
Mester Engr. Y A Mo 0nt Bay e
“RANK R N R Y 4] OBGANIZATION ____________________________________ Sl JNER
© vu DIVISION 207 a4
GRAVE LOCATION ---AMET B4 Langres ;- Houte MErne- -5 mmnccmmaaees
: CTY. NAME NUMBER
pr— ;............._.__.._-‘....--...-~-———‘———-----r—----—-57—-----———-—---------- s s O e
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 97 _ LANGRES (Haute-Marne)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES B, 322,33 N.120,35 =
GONCENTRATED “T0/ s 0% Nak < ol o aga il ioiwedin o aie Ui sl 50 I 000 (R
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
AN CEMETERY. % 0 AT 0 | e Ay cTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
gollar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
4 ;
DATEOF DEAYH /L2 f /&
v o # / ,
&3 ,--.E.RQM_?}’_HJQ_HJ:i_E,Q_/_\_ME___’_’ St Lo ety 202 AL e LRI
e AL A AR L PUL MO e B e
J 22
......... LS OR DECORATIONS AWARDEEL S~ Tt « L A
SUBSEQUENT/REBURIATG. . HO% 88 zagewd o0 U ke T ' N,
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" BliE e L Eep T e e
£
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR._ _-_;,'_;;_-.::_L_&x__:{___)_lf.\é .....................................................................
| 8,H, HUNSICKER,1st,Lt QMG.,Suparvisor Areg Ne .4
FINAL GRAVE LOGATION Aue. 8, 1928 28 =~ ¢ ol .o Rlodi o MRS
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
;l Q%i
o W' liihiel imerican Gemetery #1233, Thimcourt, I8 1
3 \ WeeMETERY @ TR
V. 4
.f’/



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies tO Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

a

o, Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished. by Rggistration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5, Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement tO thig effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data i8 taken from. 1f data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement:to this effectiwill be made on these forms.




GRAVE LOCATION BLANK )
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF S

(Surname.)
Zaacakcy
DATE OF BURTAL..... .’J:;;CZP.‘.. s TR Sl
= ,
A p.q ConanoAp 0
PLACE OF BURIAL..../ 0= AR

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

0 ~
RS :
..... [ G Uéfw(l(‘__x]
et N UMERE B e i o e e
HOW MARKED: Name Pegl. 3.24 T Cr AN
Headboard? ..:... ...~ Bottlots seh sty

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one puried_ with body?. .. 3'&0 ........................

Was one fastened to nanme peg or
o
stake used as a grave marker?. . o e

Tf name unknown and tags missing, description and marlks
should be given here:

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. IL Q., A E. T.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Gl AU q_ PPLITE MATNE) FRANCE,
To be prepared in trlpllca’se : DATE__Veb.2,82,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATIO’\I SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ﬂ Vi CQFPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. | Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
Miamepitiny AL SRR 0 et (oI e
2SN otaw i ] 51-421 _______________________________ V1 Nolott o N e VLA - it i K
s e e G 0 S 12k RaritanerEti il B LA,
R A oA Ay 0T 15. org.. BoginesEsi. 1 L
10-15-18
SUBDUDIA L. e, S S0 oh08 (SN VN aold . el 14 .4 (ia) FD' DR 5/ Ve MO Y . LB
h Lobsr Pneumonisg b .l
Gy (9D (DD S TS R Al I A n Bt
= Discrepancy found upon disinterment
ARG v o NG SEs A S SE O, T S by 15 G AV MN O N S Il Lo i i A e
SAFEL bR Sl At 06 ROW S s el 1oYpis AERKoR il A Wttt b I Row'h 35Sy Sl
OS82l 0 BT e i chlanrtel Y faitn i EORENE T NSNS e e £ e
18. Cemetery ABOT o gV Ny’ 1 Jaedl 19. Commune or town longres
20. Dept. or County . oaute Marne 2TENE Oun b Iy e TYamae vty L o
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. | MBI ITRUTON Vi b AN I D o L)
23, Disinterred (Date) Feb,2,22, Byt A BNV S e o
24. Inscription on grave markeri
Name! | JALT.BN: Bogd bl o i il Serial No. ___ RRTARA e o L e o
Rank___ Mester Engr., . Organization _C0.C 1st. Gas Reg®,
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? B Dy (OYak ool e T

Signature Junior® Technicat
GIJE“N C. D(RU.UY,

stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body PBadly decomposed, recognition iupossible,

28. Nature of burialEm.upiform in wouden box,

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examinat 10M ofwbody, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted 'aReve?. .. fle 1ines. 1R BB RS o T il et
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Feb.R, 22« _ .. By. AR CHENEY,
i -kabk@tf sealed by AR, CHENEY,. IS AT

\ e b o Sk -
A

E J}a \gl\gnpture of Embalmer, (Supervi qor de ik

g A@ A.Rs (JT’LNI&Y SR




SHIPMENT,  (Show act i . B
(Show actual marking of box.) BoxS NG o il algipie W0 Tk (0 L O AN
32. Designation of body:
Name . ... . Pred e -ALLEN: . . SRR M
BANKIL ) o s Master:BagrsQreanization . 05,0 lgt-Cag Rgte- o - -
33. Consigned to: ‘ : Al i

Name of Pgrmanf}qt Cemetery 3¢,Mihiel Al,_Ainer.Ct;xi..-.J.hiaucou..rj:-,zd.-e:t--.-z‘.-i,.lab.':‘i--

34. Casket boxéd and marked (Date)_ _ . Feb. 2,22, By A LRACHENRY, ..

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that port above
is corract./ - ’ )

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

SETHBOmATKE A b bl VRN £ oo A a0 oY o O 0 SN T, - o LI R0 L R DR AT 1 0T 1T

et et e o S T e e e e I o e e e s o e i 0 e e e - o B o - e LB 2 e e e e g e e [ o e g e e

37. Shipped from point of Operatian: (Date) . DO S8 DR e bR I e LN

(Name)
Conyoyarda  CAEEen e nidb (i I8 Mol ad Bl Signature Shipping Officer
' BLAXE

Concentration: D Wiptain, Q.M. Corps,-U.-S..Army

LY

38. Received at Railhead or Point o

‘By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railh@ad or Pointyofy Congen¥rationemyate . oo L U Ll L

To Permanent Cemetery bt.mehlPlAﬂer.Cty.].?&ai Thiaucourt

5 cha ! (Name) /
Convoyer_____._*" s Y o ST 4000 1) Signature Shipping Officer” ji7
s ey = nn J‘ i U_.'.'lv
40. Received: Date _ ' o | ;;__1_1 3 Sigried 4y A W) 7y ot it Ly Captam' __________ Ll e e

AUR SR - W s e L
AL L, R ISR S .‘; “'“::'“}1"%?‘;’" :}fp‘-%-\jﬂ'i??‘\"?"

S an

41, Reintorred&wﬁhg'"&uiﬁﬁ& ___________________________________ {“"u,y_"“r;?"_h;-ﬁ
Date iy
42. Grave No..g oy SEEHLON - i e T

43, Plotbk, G __. Row_ o1

;;L-?\ e L‘.‘:'.":’Q -

G.R.S, Representat@veC:;?K,z:;ﬂ“

P " ey




'y
@ e |

G- R. S. Form, No. 16-A i Placel-ANG Hj (BTE .-.;\7?.-"7,'::.)._.,._1?‘1"%;" NCE,
‘ :

REPORT OF DISINTERHENT AND REBURIAL ... ..y
1. REMAINS OF KLLti, ¥red L., .. SERIAL NUMBER..18142}

RANK. MB8%er Engr.. .. .. ORGANIZATION .. C.O.:.C.....lls.t. ..... Gas,. -Regty 4
2. Disinterred (date): Pal . R I'rom (give complete location) ¢y, 37,
_Langres.(Hie. Marne). Frince. Auel, .Cty, 516, ..

By : (jh‘cmp......m......u A C GRS I T (Dl Seg 4.
3. Reburied (date): Auge, 8 1922 In (give complete location) : Gre 28 BkeC Row 21

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5 USRS A A N th. 2D ARR R S D i T

Casket & shipping case

By : Group . .. Reburial et L iy . Nature of reburial .

4. Report as to naturc of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
In uniforw in wooden box,

‘Body badly decompcsed, recognition iupossible,

5. () ldentification tags : Buried with body ?. - €8s LON: eravemarker e N O S

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_..No efrects found, GRS plague on Crogss.. .

G. What Jdoes examination of hody show asregards the following wdentilyving items ?

(@ Height (actual measurement). Unables Lo . determine

(6) Weight (estimated) Unable to determine

_ Unable to deter.ine
(¢) Hair—Color Lk o
Ouantity Unable to deterdlba

Unab mi p
t2!1;!|'e1clvri.-‘.fiu.~_ijn Tle to d_et_er‘dl e

¥ 3
(d) Hair on [ace——Color Hone

Location None
Quantity None
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
O e Norie
O MISSINE parts) L
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) e B e Bl B SR
. S )i/’?\n
7. Disinterment /Y3

supervised hy

7 ]

R, CHENEY (8755 R < AL
A. « 1% U ) :”‘JUS $ /—/_,M ( I 1tlea:,. .i.:':'“ I Lig et
8. Reburial ' ; N Sl N

e £ U

supervised by

R g APPYOVET 5 peway Tste Wt (5733
(Titln) {




® A

- ~

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF 6. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information,  as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used/in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate information as fo location from which the Dody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, w hether recognition 1-poaa\hln,dnd Low the
])0(1\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were lfound buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *““Yes " or ‘“No "

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any -identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all inlormation which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (2) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important -and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are farranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (entting teeth), euspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to- cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any delormity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH : _ All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those l:‘utmml or
displaced Ry recent wounds) should
he seratehed out, thus :

C PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, goldand poreelain bridge)
thus :
/ SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING ,GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label aold, GOLDYEIELING
silver, cement), thus :
_—CAVITY
A DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol ecavity, @f[é

shade in thus : i‘.
! >

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

L]
7. Show name of person supervising the disintzrment and the name and fitle of the person
approving saime.
o - Y
8. Show I:A{lw Ol |n'bnn supervising the.reburial and the name and title of the person approving

Sdlile. “_‘q o e




FORM 115 A COMPLETZD . - i;._kv,g,‘»é‘:‘j.“;:; >
T )
i VIR

i , N
; \ \ i \“
il / ’ q A A
4 Qv
i (@VPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAKSS DATA 4 I\\ i
N A \ o>
I. LocaTioN INpeEx CARD: File j 34712 j"v]*-., é Ak
y-2-3) Sy _\‘ A
(¢) Name ________ ST L I e A Ser. No. _-__181491__;'.@;_Kj G et
: N i
s ANARL SR ) N
() Rank __Master Enga. Organization .__..____ £o.C, 1st. Gas Regt N
CRR. /258 \
(¢) Date of death --3,0/_15/_1.8 ........... (d) Cause of death .... L,obar--Pasvmonid . \é ‘\\5
F Y
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): = ~ 8
) =.
(a) Grave No. 3%....: Row - Plot i et Secl ToRR A 1 ol NP _‘,EK__LTP_{_‘ “7\\5
N}
(b) Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Irene _ A._ Allen(wife) 4600 Van Ness Ave.,
Los Angeles, Calif, 575
ITII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases He earmn—— e AN i CKRALc"
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtiox CARrp: Date of receipt --—.....______ /] Mt L
(@) Name N Adovetoe . O AL LU s £ (b) Relationship ______-__f.___;_‘_.-.k _______________________
-(¢) Address __l_’i;gzl;___:J 2 ¢ Al LARA G s - 12 s A "o N niay.
() { \J ¥
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _________ ALt e SRR R N SR R TR L
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in gq% N ded W s B O L B TR SR T
N
&
: = e ORI g I T T
2. X «Q . 3 ) ) /
(f) Shipping instruetions upon al;\x@al of body in U. 8. .Y hao NAdenter v Aldfon. .
i 4o X y ;
/(’ 1 h CQOV-\) -{" g 1 'f NELA } e ‘ Dk (s A .:"
i ; e __-_-‘._‘.6. L RN = =t SRR P Ay a B S R vt et e
Gy S b i AP SN
k’\ ;i, 5 g VASS _‘..5‘&{’ Lt MaAo  (Aa j’.ff- Cla . ,__',__‘__‘___;’; ____________________________________
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. __. 0 e d Lo mOn TRy AL o
; ot L.
Examiner’s Initials . A0A_ Date LS 66 i gl , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... Sl e o i
2 Sy 2t sidatod sr s skain T SR o TRl ll] IR R
conﬁrming request in Pﬂl‘. IV., 1HeTn oIS el i ) ﬂ.bOVG, or 1'eque3ti“g thati oo o el IS
_-j_:..g.‘;_-_.-_i:--.'--a.-:---\':-'-%a-w‘:- ' /f ey s ", == == = == e e e R e N
Examiner’s Initials ____.__ o ) Date o S GEEESNER o F D , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDE.\*CE—shp{vs as follows: ALY Mt Al s
e i G A weir B Wi et
____________________________________ 3 -________;_K_-;'-'_.._-2-1.-__..--___-.__._-_..._..-_c_-’____-__------~----------Zfﬂ—di.-(‘-__-____-..:_-.__?_: ‘:1, )
' _‘_;_ 'y A ] ¢ et = g AAARELFTEALNT ATH -_._7": p i ‘.;f:" .- {
v afis : ¥ 4 '59 """"""""
(a) Cancellation n;ehlos referred tof? ... Cl o  ACANAN L oocreie e .___,.,,-ufxf
Examiner’s Initials & {00 24 Dete Ao sl Fovee ol 00 HGEE,
% I} y
COU'N‘TRY F:L"Sn ce CEMETERY NO ---------- —5-1-6— -------------- SHEET NO‘. """"" 5 """""""""""""""
o i{l'neﬁu'dg?l?{pﬁl a‘r 1%.20116 3—7720 . i M\kke PRI i
f.“x‘\-(,;‘ "3‘ 2



VIL G.R.S. Form No. 114 made .__.___ ey 1920, RECEIVEpD.

Typed by

, 1920,

FEBTE 7057

VIII. Finan AcTIiON:

—0 _“O B

CERETE}
___OVERs a9 L Divismy

cable on ROJECT SR 4p

I‘ollomng advl eéom,v":& 4 to ]ﬁrope by ZQ
= letter on 3= , 1920

T CORRECTIONS
CHOANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEXN.
D esires bodyihel il | ady e el EHblTm s ot SR - ol d s ot L . R
Bodyatoibelshipped ol sl ae T Sl o5 e e : ol Ot a2 S Ui X O
/’/,_f -

X. SuspENsION REMARKS: ///(_Z_l ," NS 2 e Y e o A i Cetr, / _______/f_:_:_aj___!_c‘l,{. L

_-L/__f___{_:,.f.e-“{[;_g.c ..... Aeactt Nttt & . A LT 20
o P T
q/uu; o Elts. {)uu ____L__i-:v_*;&»___'@___\ff'_----.“_-__f‘_’___i_g______:-'f‘:.____‘?;{.‘29_':&____:g“‘.iff’:fﬂ_.éeff:_s_: _________ K(t Saan

/f,uuf.f'x Ctard- ftt‘#’“‘\:\ flq ﬁ'&"’lvlt. ‘5~e_ gunn\ -tu, fﬁz’ml*-’*-wra.n‘&"&

9t%h- St., Independence, Fe¥a, wishes 'bo@v to remain in Evrope.

vliwfwl et e i
/1 / ,,,,,, W‘{ﬂ’/ ___________________________
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RIFATNS DaTa Waripe i
S A
A g\ ~ N
I. LOCATION INDEX GARD: File 7 34712 L$ R
T
¢ i ,;'.:5) 1 R
(a) Neme .. AMLENy Pred Is  ser N, 183481 20 NS

.....................................

2
(b) Ravk  Mester ED8e Orgcnizution CosCy lste Gas Regtpref ... 3

Czaus i :
(c) Dete of dcutﬂ:oln:’?[;.a-_....dcztﬁ ; Lobar Pneumoni: ®

...................... .

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Regs,Card Inf.ugeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(2) Gravs Na.a..q.....}{ow =™ Plot v *= Gect o TYE

............

(b) Everz. Address Mr®s Irene A. Allen(wife) 4600 Van fie88 AVEa,

III.Files of soldiers dying frem contagious digeases..

—

RA

V. Fallowing adVice forwardaed to Zurope by(cuble T P = o e 942//\92
co

(Latter of tronsmitiel

— i T -~ e V - <> . -
GOUNTRY UAMLTERY HO SHEST 0.
L% ub- Il 831 .LJ.S'-‘-L

AlZUSD , 1940

Prance blé b
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‘GRAVE LOCAF'ON BNk

1

~LOCATION Ul" TIE GRAVE O

Mﬁr«mcf’@ .......... 120

(Rank.)
7\
A

DATE OF BURIAL. .. 28

PLACE OI' BURTAL

(Give Ccmctm;,ﬁ'[‘ov.u and Department.) Map refereice
must specify elearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER“.;SHZ .................... a4

HOW MARKED: Name Pege.%bﬁ.'. Cetelory T R e
Headboard ?".“.R! ...... BottleR ey =5
IDENTIRICATION: TAGS: \v\
...v;v‘ 5 ' ¥ »T\
Was one buncd with l) ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Was one fasten “Po name 1(‘0“
stake used W 2rave 1 rl\ur‘{ .........................

If namé unknown and @gs mmsuw deseription and marks
}
should be giv en diere: :

.............................................................

.............................................................

‘ .

REPORTED B&’j Qv 'l
B.H.I

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Servien.



. 29‘\‘8 O-A 54712 (Allem,las. Engr Fred I, oy
C0.C, 18t Gas Reg.)

July 1,1922,

 Mrs. Irene 4 Allen, 5
Room 304 Citz, 1lst Nat'l Bank.Bldg.,
Independence, lansase.

Dear Ladan; -

,Your.iettor of June 28,1922, inquiring eoncerning
the remains of your late busband, laster Engineer, Fred L. Allen,
Co. C, 18t Gas Jegiment, is received.

. ' The remaine of your husband have beor placed in a
sultable casket and removed to the permanent St. Mihicl American
Cémetory st Thisnocourt, { Meurthe-et-doselle) Prance. The re-
moval was effected under date of kay 16,1922, The new grave lo-
cation has not yet becn roported but you will be notified thereof
upon receipt of same by this offiee. You will wrderstand this
notification aomes by mail and necessarily is subject to some de
lay, also bhe uperations, in our Ruropean cemeterios,nave been

- Souewhat delayed by conditions with reference to acquisition of
land and other circumstances not rewdily:overcome.

You may resi assured that the Lepartment appre-
ciates the trust you have reposed in it by confiding the remains
of your late husband to its keeping. This trust is held sacred
as an obligation to you and an honor to your husband whose com-

rades are in charge of this work and will extend all due reverence
and honor %o our dead herves left to their care.

Very truly yours,
MAILED S i
JUL 1~ 1929
G.R.S.




¢ | ®

—_—

H ‘ 0N
E. C. GLAss, D. D. s. ™M l-
RooOM 304 CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG, '4-{ an 'iﬁ
INDEPENDENCE, KANSAS ~ \.\D

o e

June 2€,1¢922, \5-3 S

Geo.H.Penrocse, v '{

b}

RN

Grave Reglstration Service, } ;g

NS
Washington. :XQ X
w> O

Sir:
Nearly four months ago I learned that the body of my husband

the late Master Engineer Fred L.Allen,181421,18t Gas Regt.,had been
moved from American Cemetery #516,and iaken‘té another cemetery.Ere
this time I should have heen nofified by the government,and think-
ing this information should come thru this office,I take the liberty
o write and beg of you to advise me to which American Cemetery hhe

é},\,dﬂ,\*_ @', Oy

body has been taken. Respectfully,



WAR.. DEPARTMENT

Office of tﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁhrtermasior General of the .Army ;
oo Washington i Y
10F° y:
Cu:‘\oDo Form 8= f‘&& \%r)’Q . /
Tnformation requested. 3;" a G 40, Datell/18/20.
File lo. Requlatri?iow.
0w’
From: The Qq@fﬁ%rnastor Genoral, U, 5. Amy, (CGTP%CTlQl Dlxlslon)
h A
Tot The Adjutant Gcncral'-_of the, Army,.6th & B Sts., N L., .umﬁ?ah‘n %
' \ l ‘
Subject: Information reduired 'for (}.‘R..‘S. ﬁ,\ Q
. | .

1, It is redquested-

confirmation of all infomation shown.

Surneme Allen,

‘ ‘\\\\ b, Chrisbtian neme Fred L.

M7 S ¢, serial Number 181421,
d, Orgenization
e. Rank Master Engr.

BODY LIS ?iPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)
a, Age of enlistment

b, GColor of eyes
cs Color of hair
d. . Height
e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

Co. C, 1 Gas Regt.

RS
thet th\luLmS checked below be comp thé?; Reques

f, Dato of death 10/15/18.

gs Cause of death L. Pneumonia.

(C.0.%)

Fmergency address

h, Authority

i,
jo Relationship
DENTAL CHARTS

(Sce Fhysical report of
exemination prior to enligtment)

a, Strike out teoth missing
T TR N B S Do 8

upper lelt

§765432
upper right

18 308 56718
lower left

87654321
lower right

H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster Gencral,UdS.A,

BY : "(-‘;\?7‘:3 'y
CEMETERY No: 516. 756 i
He g COWNER, o Sy P
SH EET N0= 5‘ lst th‘ut Q, N.. C. / ] L;\}"";" ._'.»}"‘ﬂ-‘_.: -
TYPED BY: rln, / it N
o

s/vla/ﬁzi



® . WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Pier 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

Fobruary i4, 1921.

File N0.233.8 Cam.Div.Cor.Branchs
(ALLEN, Fred L.)

MEMORANDUN FOR: Cemeterial Divisicn, 0.Q.df.G., Overseas
Broject Sub-section, Vashington, D. C.

SUBJECT: . Return of Records - Ceumetsry 7516
Transmittal Memorandum Number H - 1251.

1. The records pertzining to the following
cass are returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the body is to
remazin in BEurcpe:

REFERENCE NO: /

5 Allsn, Fred L., Master Engineer, Serial
Tumber 181421, Company C, }st Gas Rogluent.

Re. E. SH.NNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charges

F. Ces PALLAS,
1l Incls Executive Aggistant.
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516-5 IM~
G.R W, 20 . : . U o

-“l.‘Jn. BOrr =
Shinning inguiry 1A N
(Pevised) FAR DRRARTMEN] { ) WA

ORRICE GETES DL TR0y SRR GE T T Qi SHE S REY
GRAVE R.CISIR-PICN SORVICT
GIOKEN, W.d.
FROM; Chiefil Gnestc" | Loistration service, Qs1%Cq

lrg.l.4.411en,1205 Horth Sth Street,Independence.Kansas.

red L.Allen,Ser.No.181421,C0.C,18t Gas legt

SUB&.L‘CT: Pemains Of '.;.'_{.?2?(2‘1:-4:‘1.1{;;}1}?1".: CsiNresran Rt Lt rsaan e
The recordés of this office show that vou have requestec that his bo ol
Y q Vi

wenae e FQEGLT 1D SLTODE,

ul-llll!...‘lll"tltlllll.!".'i"'I‘.lll!tll.l.l...

i!"ﬂl'icooianalanlvclao-n-.o.‘.u-:~-ooa-uan.-.nlal:ao.lnllldivi'il'udllquclu---o--u

If these 2are vot +‘e correct 1nstrvct10rs rlezse correct them, Make 2%5}7
| corrections on second page. :

The near:.st relative may nhonse Ze' een (1) return of the body to any
2ddress in the United States (2] interment in Arlington, Va.,, or any other
lational Cemetery (eitn:r place at Governrent expense); or (3) remein in Europe.

By auth-ri%yr of the Quartermacter Ceneral:

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Jieut Col0::21,U.8 A.

If all blank spacee below Sre not filled out, it vill necessitate a
return of this paper and a SERJ0V3 1E..Y in the shi pment of this body. gtate
in each case WHETFER %uese rolniivee sre STILL LIVING,

—— —— — e
——

famg OF 110, AND SIREET TN ‘TATE

mﬁaﬂﬂmﬁmﬁ%"vl'!tlﬂl.l-a.........,,.........’.'.0......"‘.‘.lr.‘..... ————

Seoldierts widow ....“9;'_;-}'.%_{. 0--0!-(-'(%----- e o.Q..QF‘-".t.Ff-:-.---'!‘\-{'—.'.'3:7";‘:‘1/
f]l- .l,-ll"llltll.‘l..ll-luul-lln.l:|l.l.ll.(lll......'.'..‘..

SoldiErls childrenl(%é~Oi,/l:lIf,"’fi,.'u-ld:hl\tntloncolsl-t--e-no--c.-o--.n.-.n-o--.(.,‘
(N-a""e Oldest first)(3|lcifﬂid'lt'tl'.llltr.-llotl'll|lliu|ltlnlllt0!tuclano.g....

; Y 3
Pather r-ofpiulco}ﬂ?—w Ag-r--u-m’i‘i-anom-o-elo-nloOlOoI-a-ioo-v':Ji%".\-‘g.}

. fF n »
Tfother ..‘,‘ZC ...ﬁumﬂ...( -\-u:(l/-(- Qt%y:-c--.;.......qvoo-n.(( tft"“‘"'

0000 ag 00

Brothers (

(I‘Tf"‘e 01':’ t{2.0||l.llo.v-.-|brlo~iI‘ll.oll .G_‘L, U8 U T 0 T T SO T o RO

fiI‘St) (3--01-'0501-11:.'.0'.1; 382 =Jl-let%‘)/iitl”'r-'-"""“""--!OlOOGH
— Al .
(llmvﬁ L E'L.J QF’L"Q'M III n.f‘.'-’ -llllta"lil l’t"l }:"\i

b2 i
(1..m.. .-"mnﬂ.“-:..(ﬁ‘c&i—gm-:u..;.....,,.\,,‘.A."'?q, ;‘4\

-
-

S(;’::Srzleest(a"m ,4‘0_,”“. ﬁ R (.)-.uLQ’PM.,-“?'”‘lau.-.tuluqnc------ . \
flrbt 3...W-..?T'M.”.a-.'- ""“f‘:"-,'f’..,._ V)(L,‘.,"”}.J.._."__g_l"a‘..__":ﬂ' ,j

bt v o
o 0 0 Lt
.-_._%,;v.—:rh..,._ g ‘, ¥ =
{i a- .H' o

Date .%.l.-:";. ;‘.-.’;""\\ 24"--’ qag ul&n:‘."" vq-to-.--’.'v 4" r--‘~q|"‘"“\
7 c “ . (] e r | _‘ 4 Fyery 4
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v, sla,, J;¢ Let®e o
“Pbrt%nt. - CBP“}ULML recd instivovions before filling ouw ¢lis nuver.

L

B-TEG




[

: o 0 L% s X
the usn..lgasd, aur the o....oq-,-". 5¥eoco e eccoo. 200 nEATESE Living
: : ;r'ml'.:;v:lo‘;rb-.up}
relative of the withib-nawec soldier, zud disire the folloving Gigoosition o2
his remains, viz
(Strike out all exca~t t.c ¢.c S0wing tha dissosition desired, |
Lot s gtatas op 25w 2 = 0f this sheet,
d._,,,',].‘o__b., :("' tL:L'-iuc- bU tL1; L-u-.: = S':‘L"T‘LI- 'tOoocaoaanbounvnnn-p-nn.g-ao'
e T I ans )
Ulelenﬁoncleao:-o:\q(aqr.no:wﬂo-nr;unn\_or-o
(."{.—au Stftioﬁj coa»aoQoouncnnco:Goaznecr,n:‘nzren:-,cccc:-
\Jb‘ut
- — rg J-O et L‘..._ e Oat'th.b Uado E\“d f-'.'.url\:':&‘én‘“seonnoeaunen:.nnco:oﬂlcotcn
icattomi ~UB tery .
4, To remoin ir ~lxrope, for buorial in o beracnent ..aerican Gracter -,
> : T s _ 70/,
b'lg‘ﬂ\:‘uure aR\z:lnu"-o"aawﬂionohn‘a"n'noo-n.-....;?-‘a)‘}-

LLLEAUCTIONS FOR RILLIUG : OUD,

1a £ definite instruciions =5 +o viis ligposition of a body arz nnt
received fru the ae rost re.ative within two weelrs of its arviva: at dew Yorir :
burial will be macde witkouw Leronur notice ip the World War Section uf rriington

Natioual Cemetery.

2s . wThe, transfer.of bodive . ik.ic o dade b AIRRLY at Gorernm-ic Gxnense,

Ss This paser 132 B 8I i LAY W B R L IS GRS 1 ATVORAKTH. TN THE
ORD'R showr in the squyre on the oiher sida of this ahaet

4, This maner must pe returnzd showing the name ind eddress of each of
the nearest living relotives in the sJcces provided therefsr on the other gide..
of this sheet.

S5« if there are mivor ahildron 2L the diccozed soldier and no widow, the
7. LLY APPOINTED GUAR T, 1 »= che children should ascervain their wisihes and act
for them in this matto:, g

6o If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the ncacest relative
if living near you, to £ill out th's TRPET

7o If YOU are not the neorest living relative and do not know VB or where
the nearest relatives are, please fill out ihis E.per Al (¢ and mail to thig
office,

8s You are regissied to i.iurn this paner AT GICE in orvider to dyuid Aelas
in the cose of thig boly,

S« Use the incloscd ENVe lopoe-pay no 3055080,
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Hovember 24, 1920 % a |
293.8 Cems §34712 (Allen, ¥red L., xsaster'Enginhor) l
FROM; The Quartermas ter General, Us. Se Army, {Cemeterial Division) 3 '—
205 Mrs. I As Allen, 1205 Horth 9th Streot, Independénce, Kansass - ‘

SUBJECT;  Disposition of remains.

i. In reply to your letter of Oectober 28, 1920,

S you are advised that your former regquest that the body of your
husband, Naster Roginser ired L. Allen, Companmy "C", lst Gas
Regiment, be returned to you for private interment wiu be
cancelled and instructions will be issued that the body of
this soldier be permanentiy buried in cne of the permanent
American cemeterjiss in France.

By suthority of the Quartermester Gemeral:
CHARLRS C. PIERCE,

Major, U« Se ATy,
Chief, CQmetarinl Divisions

Dy
o %
ALY v TN Jui
1ls & Lts, Qs Ma Ce

AP

MAILED
NOV 2.4 1020
G.R.S.
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0 ’

Paris, M=
B
28 October, 1920. =N
L g
AiwiiNE
a7 p Sl o B
The Quartermaster General, ]\;f:
United States Army, i
Washington, D.C. =
o Hep s
CoMl e
Dear Sir, ) }r =
I as the nearest of kin and the wife of
Fred L. Allen, #181421, Master Engineer, lst Gas Reg., Co.C., : 3
desire that the body of my husband remein in & permanent Americen
Cemetery in France. He is now buried in Grave 37, th.ﬁ-Sl&, Lengres.
This caencels my former request which I had made to ‘\{\
have the body returned to the United States.
I am sending a copy of this letter to the Chief,
Americen Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe, for his A
information. S f
Respect fully, X

Nle@ie it " :

(Mrs.) I.A.Allen.

My
My sddress in the States is:- \\ v
1205, North 9ih, O
Independence, & oo
Kansas. i H{"M ‘;r._'\‘_\'
P
\ é
u\,.\ﬁ



:m m a,m.

.
&A%

mu-hquvy. (nxu, l‘nd L. mtcr nm.) f,‘:;’
f _ 'l'ho Qum»-ntcr Goncnl Vs 86 Arny, (emtorld nmm-) ‘?‘
Bt xmo Ae. nlm, 1705 e 945 s'c. Indepéndente, nu. ! \’

B E i ) Return of nody " the Us $. sad chmgo of nddrus. AL

p PO In reply to yonr lﬂtor of Ilq :l., 1930. you aro udld
that notetion has boon made in tha records of this office of
your change in address wnd future con unications will it d-t
lruud to 1205 N.%h n., Independence, Kuo. :

l. Our recsrde show that the rameins ef your lnlbui, luﬂr

_ Euglaser ‘¥red L. Allew, ure burled in Grayve 37, HAnsrisun Cemetory,
Langres, Department of Haute, Marme. Thie untor,y 1 within the

' "uu of the Interier”. Operstiens sre pwegreseing rapidly in this

sres for the remeval of our seldier dead, "wlthe mo definite date

can ho civen & this tims whem thls particular cometsry may be ‘
renched. The files of thide offles, aled ghow that the reausing of
your hughand are te bs returned tho Undted States and shipped

© % you fer fine) burial, Cancellatien of this request may be

} : l:‘“l, but sush request should be directed lmmedietely h this

2 ] 08, "y

e -
¥ ¥

T

By asuthority of the Quﬂouuur ﬂucul.‘
CHARLSS €, PIERCE,

“Colonel, Us fie Auy
Chief, Q-ﬂorh:l ﬂudu.

By3
CHARLES J. WYNNE,
3 NN in Captain, Qs M. P T

G & w MATERD

N 16 1920
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AMFRICAN EXPTDITIONARY FORC'S

k/ [ Y 4 y ‘-—-“""
HEADQUARTFERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

OFPICE OF THY CHIEF QUARTERMASTFR, A.Be.F.
GRAVIS REGISTRATION STRVICT.

May 20, 1919,

FR.OM s Chief, CGraves Rocisﬁ'ation Service, American I. F.

70 : Ire DeCe liacliatters, Burcau of Communication, Amorican Red Cross,
Los Angeles, Calife

SUBJCT : Case of Master Inginoor Frode Le Allene

1, Reoplying to your letter of April 3rd, calling our attention

to the letter sent lMrs. Ireno A. Allen, pertaining to the burial
plage of her husband whose name we gave as "Frod. Le Clark", instead
of "Froede Le Allen", you are advised that thisc was a clerical error
and that corrected notification has boen sont to Mrse Frede L. Allen,
showing that tho place of burial of Frode L. Allen is in the American
Cemetory at langres, department Ilaute-larne.

_ CHARIES C, FIERCE
LieuteColonely cll.CeoeUsTale

\

CMN/ PLe
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Apral 23, 1920,

34712 (Ingquiry) Allenm, Frod L., Master Engineer.
" The Qua.rformnter Gonanl,' U.S. Arap, (Cemeterial Diviﬂon) o
- Mre, Ireno A. Allen, 1305 Horth 9th St., Iﬁdopohdomo, Kans.
Change in inscription on -arou; A |
1. ‘Roplying to your lettor of April 18, 1920, you are
advised that tho rocords of thie office show that the remains
of Mastor Engineer Fred L. Allen, serial No.181421; Company -

#. 1et Oas Bogt., dled of Lobar Pooumenia October 15 1918,
and bis romains were buried October 18, 1918 im graso hio.:ﬂ.

‘ ‘Anricun c.:-atory, Langras, Hte-lnrm.

2,  You will note that the Lnformtlou gontained 4n
your lattor agress with that on flle in this office, and
instructions have besn sent to the Cbhief, Amorican Graves
Rogistration, Q. M. C, in Europe, to hnve the inscription
on the orose wking the grave of this aoldiar corracted.

By suthority of the Quartermaster Genoral:

CHABLES C. PIERCE,

. U.8. Army
Griof torul muuon.
CEARLES J. WYNNE, ¢
cﬂptdn. Qa M, 0._
BPM: fw
2 mc_l.n
(AS @
-
\.‘"_I';.
@ J
‘”’.-‘ ".
cA



f“ e Y .AMERICAN EXEE DITIONARY Fongs; V,: # j
I Y BEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY » £
’ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER,
) GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

From :Chief,Graves Registration Service, American E. Fe

To :Mrs. Ireme A. Allen, 4600 Van NessaAve., Los Angeles, Calif,
Subject :Flace of Burial i
[}

n
Magter Engineer Fred L{Llark) Co, C, 1lst Gas Regte
Died October 15th, 1918

Americsn Cemetery, Langres, Haute Marne, France.

o I am sure that you will pardpn the use of a form letter such as

we are sending you to~day, whem you try to realigw under what great
stress this office is working in order to give as prompt advice as
possible eoncerning factis which are of sueh very vital importance te .
our sorrowful friends, whose brave men have suffered martydom on battle~|
fiolds within our sphere of European operation. ~

It is with great sorrow that I am writing you and only the
urgdnoy of your desire to know, prompte me to push iorward this
notification when my note is required to be so formal beocasuse of the
great numberto which my name hae to be signede.

You have probably already received official advice goncerning
the death of the ome whom you havegiven to your country and the world
for the saving of civilization.

You will be comforted in knowing that his body has been recovered,
that it 1ldes buried in a spot which is under our care and control, and
that there will be no danger of its loss or neglecte

We are sending you, herewith & note which gives gonergl answers %o
& number of questions which our bereaved friemds are ofter asking, and
1% will probably gite information concerning some of the things you are
anxious to understand.

Please be suye of opr earnest desire to guard your interests in
every poesible way, and our satisfeotion in being able t0 care for the
resting places of our dead.

Cherles C. Plexce :
oCP/wre Lieut. Colonsl, ReMe0s, UsSels
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, Ae EeF e
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

March 6th, 1919.

Mre. Irene Allen,
4600 Vaen Ness Avenue,
Los Angelaes, Cal.

My Dear Mrs. Allen:i-

. 1t is a matter of deep regret to me that the carelessness {)f
8 olerk should have caused an improper notification to be sent to you on the

16th of January laste Naturally, the clerk who made the error is much

distressed about same, he having used the name nglark" instead of nAllen". Mre

Castle of Washington has informed me of the mistake.
that the body of your husband

‘in the Department of
nh the body and

Notice in tramsit will tell you
i1s interred in grave #37, American Cemetery &t Langres
Haute-Marne. One of his 1dentification tags has been puried wit
one is attached to the grave marker,

ed by this offioce it 1s

In the mass of correspondence handl )

wavoidable that errors will at some times ocour,

apparently
and we offer our sincere apologye

deeply regretted by us
with deepest sympathy for you in
Falthfully yours,

your great sorroy, I am,

OHARLES C. PIZRCE,
Lieuto-GOIOnelg Q.MOCO' UeSeley

CCP*meK. Chief, GeReSe




;A R A e o

NATIONAI‘EICERS
WOODROW WIL:
4 PRESIDENT,
ROBERT W. DEFOREST
y VICE PRESIDENT
JOHN SKELTON WILLIAMS
TREASURER
JOHN W. DAVIS 3
. - COUNSELOR
STOCKTON AXSON
SECRETARY

WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT

CHAIRMAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE

ELIOT WADSWORTH
. VICE CHAIRMAN

GEORGE E. SCOTT
GENERAL MANAGER

WAR COUNCIL

b

e (T

e, B g
oS8 =

AMERICAN RED CROSS

+

LOS ANGELES CHAPTER

10TH AND MAIN STREETS

PHONES HOME 60975, PICO 1440

7 & —

“ S —
CHAPTER OFFICERS

E. D. LYMAN
CHAIRMAR
MRS. WM. A. EDWARDS
VICE CHAIRMAR
MILO D. EAMES
SECRET. R)
A. N. KEMP
TREASURETF
MRS. ROBT. WEED
ASST. TO CHAIRMAL

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
E. D. LYMAN

MRS. WM, A. EDWARDS
MRS. ROBT. WEED

MILO D. EAMES

- A. N. KEMP

A. C. BALCH
LOUIS M. COLE

HENRY P. DAVISON, CHAIRMAN
JOHN D. RYAN &
CORNELIUS N. BLISS, J i
GEORGE B. CASE o -
HARVEY D. GIBSON f

EX OF

WILLIAM HOWA
ELIBT WADSWO,

DAN MURPHY

Aprif Srd i N0l 9 e DAN MURPHY

.Ai\ Refer to AER- z

{

hief Quartermaster,

Graves Registration Service,
Ame rican Expeditionary Forces.
Attention ILt.Col.Q.M.C. Chas. C. Plerce.
Dear Sir:

T encloseherewtih copy of a form letter which you
addressed to lrs, Irene A. Allen, 4600 Van lNess Ave,, LOS ANgaled,
Galifornia, pertaining to the burial plece of her husband whose
name you have given as Ired L Clark ingtead of Fred L. Allen,

Mrs. Allen is left alone in the world, has never been
obliged to attend to business affairs or correspondence herself,
ond Teels somewhat helpless in securing information pertaining
to the death of her husband, and the Red Crogss has therefore been
assisting her. She feels “that her husband's grave may have been
improperly marked on account of his name having been given as
Clark in your communication.

We have assured her that it was probably a clerical
mistake bubt inasmuch as she has recently received from an officer
of Company C. 1st Gas Regiment, to which her husbarmd belonged, &
kodak victure purporting to be that of her husband's grave upon
which the name does not appear she feels that there has been some
mix-up in the buriel and that the husband's grave may not, there-
fore, be properly marked.

Wont you please verify the record and write lirs. Allen
dgirect or through this department a full explanation of the appar-
ent error in her first letter and also,if possiblé, send her at
an early date an official photograph of the grave showing her hus-
band's correct name, ete. and oblige

Yours very truly,

D, O, MacWatters, Chairman,

DOI/MTwW Bureau of Communication,
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AMFRICAN EXPFDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTFRS SFRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFPFICE OF THE CHIEF JARTERMASTERe As ZeF4
GRAVES RIGISTRATION SERVICE.

.‘.

March 13th, 1919.

FROM - Chief, Graves legistration Service, American ZI. F.

TO : Mrs. Irene A. Allen, 4600 Van Ness Avenue, los Angeles, California,

SUBJECT : Letter of Netification,

L. Enclosed is corrected letter of notification, showing the name of your
husband as "Master Engineer Fred. L. Allen®, as noted in your letter of February 8th,
The error was & clerical one on our part and is very much regretteds You may be
agsured that the grave of your beloved husband is marked properly in accordance

with letter of notification,

-

GHARLES C, PIIRCE
Lieut.Colonely e M. Co g UeTe Ao
CHH/ pLe
1 encl.
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- : BY AFPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES
WOCDOROW WILSON, PRESIDENT
ROBERT W.-DE FOREST, VICE-PRESIDENY

Y H HENRY P. DAVISON, CHAIRMAN
JOHN SKELTON WILLIAMS, TREASURER

CORNELIUS N, BLISS, Jnr,

‘JOHN W. DAVIS, COUNSELOR
STOCKTOMN AXSON, BECRETARY THE AM ERICAN RED CROSS GEORGE B. CASE
GEORGE E, SCOTT
— NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS JESSE H. JONES
WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT WASHINGTON. D- C- o
CHAIRMAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE EX OFFICIO
ELIOT WADSWORTH, VICE-CHAIRMAN WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT
GEORGE E. SCOTT, GENERAL MANAGER BUREAU OF COMMUNICATION ELIOT WADSWORTH

W. R. CASTLE, JR., DIRECTOR
r February 18, 1919
Lieut-Colonel C. C. Pierce,
American Red Cross,

Graves Registration Service,
L American Expeditionary Forces.

Dear Colonel Pierce:
You send one of the usual notices 2bout burial
to Mrs. Irene Allen, 4600 Van Ness Avenue, Los Angeles. Her
husband, liaster Zngineer Fred L. Allen is, I am very sure, buried g
in Langres, but unfortunately the report you sent to krs. Allen

. (g

Haturaily the wife 1s very much upset, and thinks

gave the place of burial of laster Engineer Fred L&

there may have been a mistake, and that her husband is not dead
at all. Will you be kind enough to see that this matter is straightened
out,.

Very truly yours,

‘ﬂRU BJR




i I FROM ) A
‘ -r'rr P "']q,:-y e i -.1—;31,\ !
4600 Ver Ness Avenve,
08 HIE ‘J,;, _E_':_.'.:Lﬂnl' il / g
*.4 A, February &th, 1919,
mo- Chief, Greves Reg l”bf&LLO Servics,
Hoadgns rters Services of Supply,
S RO gL
Americen ®, F-, France
A¥tention f Charles C. Pi erce,
T deut,. COronol; CoNEeNy Y. S, A
SURIBCT; Place of Burial
"agter Inginser Fred T, Allern, Co, C, 1st Gas gt, A,B.F.
Died October 16th, 1918
smerican Cemetery, I res, Haulte Marne, Francse,

In your letter Go,me ed Jamary ﬁba, 19219, yom
refer to my husbend FTred T, Allen, of the rank and Coy as above
set forth, as Fred L, Clark ; I think your office may have made’
a misteke in confusing the name Clark for Allen: I would be plessed
1f you would refer to your letter to me of Jenuary 18th, 1919, and
to your other data in regard Lo Fred I, Allen of Company C, 1lst,
Gas Regiment, ranking as laster Bngineer, and inform me at yomnr

yrliest opportunity if this is a mistake or typographical error

»?-—/_——__\“
Allen of

-
.

and 1f you do refsr,in your letter to me,to Fred

iy
and rank:

1 above Company
f can you tell me if the nasme Fred L, Clerk or the
K F?e§_34 Allen appesrs upon the grave,
kﬁ{ : T would be very much plessed to heve you send me
| earliest opportunity, a

photogreph of the grave of Fred

Yours respectfully,

n

at the

Ty Allen,




. Q M. C. Foru No. 487. . '
Approved Nov. 8, 19. "~
«3—3372 )

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED: April 19, 1919. DATE RECEIVED IN July 9, 1919.
FROM: L. E. Ford, 704 Investment Building, Loo “ngeles California.
TO:. Adjutant General's Office.
Requests information ae to how grave is marked in the case of
Master Engineer Fred L. Allen, (181421) Co. C, lst Gas Regiment.

Died Oct . 15, 1918, Base Hospitul #53‘. buried Amer Cemetery,
Langres, Haute Marne, France. Wishes photo of grave.

201 (Allen, Fred L.) lst Ind. OKB/MIC/52

War Department, A.G.0., May 3, 1919--To the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Forces.

For proper action.
By order of the Secretary of War:
James N. Peale,
Synopsis made. Adjutant General.
' 2nd Ind.
From: GCentral Records Cffice, A.P.0. 902, A.E.F. May 28, 1919,
To: The A.G.0., Yar Department, Washington, D.C.

1. Returned with the information that

Name Alen Fred L. Rank Master_Engineer
Number___181421 Organization _Co. C. 18t, Gas. Reg.

Died of Pneumonia 10/11/18 buried 10/16/18 Hew Ceme-
tery East of Langres. Cemetery f#516. Grave #37 . Marker Neme
Peg and tags.

For the Commander in Chier:
H‘ Mo Hally’

504 . Adjutant General .
16 '
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1. Per o roport as to how the EFAYo 0f yrod L, Allen. ferial Mo, 181,431,
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By order of the Bearetary of Var

. Walter 8, Fnlton

Adjutant General



4th Ind,
Il answor I'Qflr to file No. 293,5(Allen, Fred I)~Cemeterial

0ffice, Juartormster Gemeral, July 17th, 1919-- To The Adjutant Gemerel of
the Apmy, (REPERENOE; 201 Allem, Fred L-Bul, July Oth, 13:';). A "

The regords of this offise show that the remins of Fred

Le Moy Baglnber, # 181421, Gompany 0, lst Gas Regimen
Qetober 15th, 1918, were interred in the ﬁlﬂiuu Mﬁu m:;t:?}.‘i:‘

Iangres, Department of Haute Mrne.

The regords of
ia;l:uﬂ. #:::DION mlglrw lmlﬂ%_lm !% a ?’l:g :::.
wore m“ n m wt
nu:u. N560,45; Depariot w il i TR
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£llen, Fred L.
RETURN RECEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the ongmal
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

4 ) ) A 4 e 7 y ik / 4 ’
-‘fff___1’_-1__‘;-:_:-__;_,_;_-;. LR L L Y O, QW (8 S S AN
(Signature or name of addressee) $

(Signature of addressee’s agent)

Date of delivery / / 4 ]93 %

Form 3811 U 8 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ¢ 5—0116
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